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GENERAL NOTES BID

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

| | . #ECON-21-B-01
L. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECTS OF ALL DISCREPANCIES APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE: 780 CMR: MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE, 9™ EDITION
BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS. BUILDING INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2015 WITH 780 CMR MA AMENDMENTS

ACCESSIBILITY MASSACHUSETTS ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD (MAAB), 521-CMR AND THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT
(ADAAG)

2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL
FIRE PREVENTION  INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) AND INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) 2015 WITH 527 CMR REGULATIONS

REGULATIONS THAT MAY APPLY TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT. AND 780 CMR MA CODE AMENDMENTS
ELECTRICAL 527 CMR 12.00 (2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE)
3. ALL WORK OF THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ACCEPTED BUILDING PRACTICES ELEVATORS 524 CMR - MA ELEVATOR REGULATIONS AND 780 CM MA

AND ALL CODE HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THIS PROJECT. ELEVATOR CODE AMENDMENTS (ENACTED JUNE 1, 2018)

MECHANICAL INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) 2015 WITH 780 CMR - MA MECHANICAL AMENDMENTS

4. REFER TO LIMITS OF WORK DRAWINGS FOR OVERALL DESCRIPTION OF WORK AREAS. PLUMBING 248 CMR MASSACHUSETTS PLUMBING REGULATIONS

ENERGY MASSACHUSETTS "STRETCH ENERGY CODE" (IECC 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS CONTAINED IN 780 CMR
5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE THE PROJECT SITE AND ALL SURROUNDING APPENDIX 115AA)
AREAS IN FINAL CLEAR CONDITION INCLUDING THE REMOVAL OF ALL DEBRIS RESULTING
FROM CONSTRUCTION. BASIC BUILDING CHARACTERISTICS:

PLAN AREA: 4,200 SF .

NUMBER OF ABOVE GRADE STORIES: 1 STORY - 29" FEET

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE: 4200 SF ABOVE GRADE architects
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES DURING THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK REMOVE 4200 SF BELOW GRADE
ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND MAINTAIN A DUST FREE ENVIRONMENT FOR ALL I I l C a
ADJACENT AREAS. USE OR OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:  BASEMENT: A3-COMMUNITY HALL

1ST FLOOR: MIXED USE: A3- LIBRARY & B — CIVIC ADMINISTRATION

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES AND VERIFY THAT
ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALL MATERIALS BY
ALL TRADES IS PROPERLY EXECUTED. GENERAL BUILDING LIMITATIONS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 58

AREA LIMITATION: FIRE AREA A - LOWER LEVEL USE A3
8. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL UTILIZE THE AREAS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF WORK ALLOWED: 24000 SF, ~ PROPOSED: 4200 SF 35 Bryant Street
FOR STORAGE OF MATERIALS AND TOOLS. FIRE AREA B - FIRST FLOOR MIXED USE Dedham, MA 02026

ALLOWED: 24000 SF,  PROPOSED: 4200 SF
ph:781.326.5400

9. ALL WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER ALL OTHERS. DO NOT HEIGHT LIMITATION: AS A 1 STORY BUILDING, THE HEIGHT FOR USE A APPLIES WHICH IS www.mckayarchitects.net
SCALE DRAWINGS. IF THERE IS A QUESTION OR CONFLICT IN DIMENSIONS, NOTIFY THE MORE RESTICTIVE:
ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION. TABULAR HEIGHT: 2 STORIES, 60 FEET ALLOWED, PROPOSED CONFORMS

10. VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF EACH PORTION OF THE
WORK. THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS ARE COMPLIMENTARY AND WHAT IS REQUIRED BY ONE

SHALL BE BINDING AS IF REQUIRED BY ALL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS
FIRE SEPARATION ASSEMBLIES: REQUIRED PROPOSED
PORTIONS OF THE WORK. EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS 0 HOUR 0HOUR
FIRE ENCLOSURE OF EXITS 1HOUR 1 HOUR
SHAFTS LESS THAN 3 STORIES: 1HOUR 1 HOUR
11. DIMENSIONS ARE TO EXTERIOR FACE OF FINISHED SURFACES AND BUILDING GRID LINES IENLTEQ/F:(T)?QRLE)'XADF‘; E(iSIT'\?g{AE/?LLS S ESSES i :8325
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR 1 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
12. ALL FINISHED WORK SHALL BE FREE OF DEFECTS. THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT SEPARATION OF USES 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
TO REJECT ANY MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP WHICH ARE NOT CONSIDERED TO BE AT
THE HIGHEST STANDARDS OF THE VARIOUS TRADES INVOLVED. FIRE PROTECTION BUILDING IS TO BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORADANCE WITH NFPA 13
13. NO CHANGES OR SUBSTITUTIONS ARE ALLOWED UNLESS APPROVED BY THE OWNER. EGRESS
MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL 250 FEET 100 FEET
NUMBER OF EXITS 2 3
14. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REVIEW EXISTING FOUNDATION WORK COMPLETED UNDER 3(/':”?\/‘52525 CORRIDOR ﬁ: 22:
SEPARATE CONTRACT AND PROVIDE WRITTEN ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOUNDATION PRIOR
TO SIGNING CONTRACT.
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GENERAL NOTES

PLANS AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION ARE PREPARED FROM A GROUND SURVEY
PERFORMED BY GCG ASSOCIATES, INC., OCTOBER & NOVEMBER 2017. UPDATED
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM A PLAN TITLED "AS—BUILT PLAN SCHOOL
STREET SIDE” PREPARED BY GCGASSOCIATES AND DATED AUGUST 13, 2019.

ELEVATIONS REFER TO NAVD 88. LOCATIONS SHOWN REFERENCE MASSACHUSETTS STATE
PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM NAD MA83 MAINLAND.

THE LOCUS PROPERTIES ARE NOT IN A FLOOD PLAIN AS SHOWN ON MAPS 25021CO177E
AND 25021CO181E, EFFECTIVE DATE JULY 17, 2012.

WETLAND DELINEATED BY WETLANDS & LAND MANAGEMENT INC. ON NOVEMBER 2, 2017.
WETLAND FLAGS REVIEWED ANC CONFIRMED BY WESTWOOD CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
KARON CATRONE ON MARCH 21, 2018. WETLAND FLAGS LOCATED BY GCG ASSOCIATES.

BUILDING LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES, ARE APPROXIMATE AND FOR
REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY.

CONSTRUCTION PERFORMED DURING THIS PROJECT SHALL CONFORM TO THE
MASSACHUSETTS HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT, STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR HIGHWAYS AND
BRIDGES.

ALL LOCATIONS OF SUBSURFACE UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES WERE OBTAINED FROM
AVAILABLE TOWN AND UTILITY RECORDS. THE SIZE, TYPE AND LOCATION OF UTILITIES
SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROPERLY LOCATE THE UTILITIES
PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN UTILITY
INFORMATION BY CONTACTING DIG SAFE (811) A MINIMUM OF 72 HOURS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE TEST PITS TO VERIFY UTILITY LINE LOCATIONS AS
NECESSARY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE HIS CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES NEAR UTILITY
LOCATIONS WITH THE RESPECTIVE REPRESENTATIVE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR DISRUPTION ON EXISTING INDIVIDUAL
UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTIONS, INCLUDING WATER, ELECTRICITY, TELEPHONE, GAS AND
CABLE TELEVISION RESULTING FROM THE CONTRACTOR’S WORK.

RELOCATION OF UTILITY POLES AND UNDERGROUND UTILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CUSTODIAN OF THE POLE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION
OF POLE RELOCATION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR DISRUPTION OF EXISTING INDIVIDUAL
UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTIONS INCLUDING WATER, ELECTRICITY, TELEPHONE, GAS, AND
CABLE TELEVISION RESULTING FROM THE CONTRACTORS WORK.

WATER MAINS ARE ASSUMED TO BE 5 FEET BELOW THE EXISTING GROUND SURFACE. GAS
LINES ARE ASSUMED TO BE 3 FEET BELOW THE EXISTING GROUND SURFACE. TELEPHONE
LINES AND ELECTRIC CONDUIT ARE ASSUMED TO BE 2 FEET BELOW THE EXISTING GROUND
SURFACE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL UTILITIES ON SITE. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR HIRING AN INDEPENDENT UTILITY MARKING
COMPANY TO LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES ON SITE.

EXISTING UTILITIES INTERFERING WITH THE WORK SHALL BE RELOCATED AS DIRECTED IN THE
FIELD BY THE ENGINEER, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR SPECIFIED.

DAMAGE TO ANY UTILITY WILL BE REPAIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR, AT THE CONTRACTOR’S
EXPENSE, IN A TIMELY MANNER SO THAT DISRUPTION OF SERVICE TO ANY UTILITY WILL
NOT BE LONGER THAN PRACTICALLY NECESSARY TO REPAIR THE DAMAGE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL STATE OR LOCAL BUILDING
PERMITS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE OWNER WITH A CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
DELINEATING THE SEQUENCE OF WORK, TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PLAN AND ESTIMATED TIME
OF COMPLETION OF EACH SEGMENT OF WORK, PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS TRAFFIC FLOW DURING CONSTRUCTION
SATISFACTORY TO THE ENGINEER AND THE TOWN OF WESTWOOD.

NO EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ALLOWED TO BE PARKED ON THE ROAD WHEN NOT IN USE.
MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE STOCKPILED ON THE ROAD OR IN TOWN PARKING AREAS.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SIGNAGE SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE OF
MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

SIDEWALKS, WALKS AND DRIVEWAYS THAT ARE DAMAGED OR REMOVED DURING
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPLACED WITH THE SAME TYPE OF MATERIAL ONCE THE WORK
IS COMPLETED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PREVENTING ANY DEBRIS, SEDIMENT OR
SILTY WATER FROM ENTERING ANY DRAINAGE SYSTEM, ETC. DURING ALL PHASES OF
CONSTRUCTION. CONTROLS MAY INCLUDE COMPOST WATTLES, STRAW BALES, SILT FENCE,
SACKS, CRUSHED STONE.

ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL, DEBRIS, ASPHALT, SOIL, ETC. THAT IS REMOVED FROM THE
SITE SHALL BE HANDLED AND DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND
FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

DURING CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL TREES AND ROOTS OF
TREES TO REMAIN.

DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, ANY DAMAGE TO FENCES, GUARD RAILS, PATHS,
STAIRS, AND VEGETATION SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED AND RESTORED TO THE
ORIGINAL CONDITION AT NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE OWNER.

ALL CASTINGS, GATE BOXES, HYDRANTS, LIGHT POLES, ETC. DAMAGED DURING
RECONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO
ADDITIONAL COST TO THE CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS,
TECHNIQUES AND PROCEDURES, AND FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN
CONNECTION WITH ALL WORK INCLUDED UNDER THIS CONTRACT. THE DRAWINGS DO NOT
INCLUDE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND MAINTAINING ALL SAFETY BARRIERS, WARNING
FLASHERS AND THE LIKE, AS REQUIRED BY THE CONDUCT OF THE WORK FOR THE
PROTECTION OF WORKERS AND NON—WORKERS ALIKE. THE CONTRACTORS ATTENTION IS
DIRECTED TO OSHA REQUIREMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE RESTORATION AND CLEAN UP UPON
COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.
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UTILITY MARKING AND LOCATION NOTES:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL UTILITIES ON SITE. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL HIRE A PRIVATE MARKING COMPANY TO LOCATE ONSITE UTILITIES. THE
COST TO HIRE THE PRIVATE MARKING COMPANY SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT
PRICE.

BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS, ALL UTILITIES, PUBLIC AND PRIVATE MUST BE NOTIFIED
(SEE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 82 SECTION 40.) CALL "DIG SAFE” — 811,
OR CUSTOMER SERVICE — 1 (888) 344—7233 HTTP: //WWW.DIGSAFE.COM

UTILITY REFERENCES INCLUDE:
GAS:
EVERSOURCE
ELECTRIC/TELEPHONE /CABLE /FIRE ALARM:
EVERSOURCE /COMCAST /VERIZON
SEWER:
TOWN OF WESTWOOD
DRAIN:
TOWN OF WESTWOOD
WATER:
DEDHAM WESTWOOD WATER

SUBSURFACE UTILITY LINES, AS SHOWN HEREON, WERE COMPILED ACCORDING TO AVAILABLE
RECORD INFORMATION FROM THE REFERENCED UTILITY COMPANIES, THE TOWN OF
WESTWOOD. THE LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ACCURATELY LOCATE THE EXISTING WATER, SEWER, GAS,
COMMUNICATIONS AND ANY ELECTRIC SERVICE PIPES CONNECTED TO EACH BUILDING THAT
HAVE NOT PREVIOUSLY BEEN MARKED OUT WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WORK PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THIS WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE TEST PITS TO VERIFY UTILITY LINE LOCATIONS AS
NECESSARY OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PLAN
ANDPERFORM TEST PIT EXCAVATION WELL IN ADVANCE OF COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION IN
THE GENERAL AREA TO ALLOW TIME TO REVIEW ACTUAL CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED. THIS
WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE LUMP SUM CONTRACT PRICE.

WATER MAINS ARE ASSUMED TO BE 5 FEET BELOW THE EXISTING GROUND SURFACE. GAS
LINES ARE ASSUMED TO BE 3 FEET BELOW THE EXISTING GROUND SURFACE. TELEPHONE
LINES AND ELECTRIC CONDUIT ARE ASSUMED TO BE 2 FEET BELOW THE EXISTING GROUND
SURFACE.

EXISTING UTILITIES INTERFERING WITH THE WORK SHALL BE RELOCATED AS DIRECTED IN THE
FIELD BY THE ENGINEER, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR SPECIFIED.

DAMAGE TO ANY UTILITY WILL BE REPAIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR, AT THE CONTRACTOR’S
EXPENSE, IN A TIMELY MANNER SO THAT DISRUPTION OF SERVICE TO ANY UTILITY WILL
NOT BE LONGER THAN PRACTICALLY NECESSARY TO REPAIR THE DAMAGE.

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

RECONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALKS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TYPICAL CROSS
SECTION DETAILS.

HMA PAVEMENT SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 3” DEPTH CONSISTING OF A 1-1/2"
BINDER COURSE AND A 1-1/2" SURFACE COURSE.

CEMENT CONCRETE RAMPS SHALL BE A OF MINIMUM 4” DEEP. CEMENT CONCRETE
RAMPS AND DRIVEWAY APRONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" DEEP.

CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK SHALL BE A BROOM FINISH WITH 2" BORDER TO MATCH
EXISTING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPACT AND FINE GRADE GRAVEL SUBBASE AS SPECIFIED.
ALL SUBBASE MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM 95% OF THE STANDARD
PROCTOR DENSITY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FINE GRADE THE GRAVEL SUBBASE NO MORE THAN 24 HOURS
PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF THE BASE COURSE PAVEMENT. ALL GRADING,
COMPACTION AND DUST CONTROL ASSOCIATED WITH THE SUBBASE SHALL BE INCLUDED
IN THE CONTRACT PRICE.

SIDEWALKS ADJACENT TO BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE REGRADED TO DIRECT
RUNOFF AWAY FROM BUILDING.

THE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF ADDITIONAL
MATERIALS AND SOIL SURPLUS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT PRICE.
EXCAVATED MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

ANY STRUCTURES OR GATE BOXES IN SIDEWALKS SHALL BE RESET TO FINISHED GRADE
AS PART OF THE CONTRACT.

WHEN SIDEWALKS MEET ROADWAY OR PARKING PAVEMENT, 12" OF GRAVEL SHALL BE
INSTALLED UNDER THE SIDEWALK 3 FEET LATERAL DISTANCE FROM THE EDGE OF
ROADWAY.

GENERAL PAVING NOTES:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SAW CUT ALL JOINTS IN THE EXISTING PAVEMENT AREAS WHERE
THE PROPOSED PAVEMENT WILL MEET EXISTING PAVEMENT TO REMAIN. ALL JOINTS SHALL
PROVIDE A SMOOTH TRANSITION BETWEEN NEW AND OLD PAVEMENTS. IMMEDIATELY AFTER
PAVING, ALL NEW JOINTS SHALL BE SANDED AND SEALED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESET ALL WATER, SEWER, GAS, ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE AND
DRAINAGE FRAMES AND GRATES AND ANY OTHER STRUCTURES, SIGNS, ETC. NECESSARY TO
INSTALL THE PROPOSED PAVEMENT TO THE PROPOSED FINISH GRADE ELEVATION. THIS
WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM WORK REQUIRED TO SUPPORT OR REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING STRUCTURES AND UTILITY LINES ADJACENT TO OR WITHIN THE LIMITS OF
WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.

ALL CASTINGS, GATE BOXES, ETC. DAMAGED DURING RECONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SUPPLIED
AND REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF
DUMPSTERS AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROPOSED WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS TRAFFIC FLOW DURING CONSTRUCTION
AND SHALL MAINTAIN ACCESS TO ALL RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS AND ACCESS WAYS
SATISFACTORY TO THE ENGINEER, THE OWNER AND THE TOWN OF WESTWOOD. NO
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ALLOWED TO BE PARKED ON THE DRIVEWAY WHEN NOT IN USE.
MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE STOCKPILED ON THE DRIVEWAY.

ALL NEW PAVEMENT STRIPING SHALL BE 4" WIDE PAINTED LINES TO
MATCH EXISTING COLOR ON SITE.
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DRIVEWAY AND PARKING AREA RECONSTRUCTION NOTES

CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING PAVEMENT AND GRAVEL SUBBASE AS
NECESSARY AND SHALL PROVIDE A 12" MINIMUM DEPTH OF COMPACTED GRAVEL
SUBBASE AND A 3—1/2" MINIMUM DEPTH OF HMA PAVEMENT.

THE 3-1/2" MINIMUM DEPTH OF HMA SHALL CONSIST OF A 2" BINDER COURSE AND A
1—-1/2" SURFACE COURSE AS SHOWN ON THE TYPICAL DETAIL AND SHALL CONFORM TO
THE MASS DOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

THE BASE COURSE MATERIAL SHALL CONSIST OF EITHER A MINIMUM OF 12" GRAVEL
BORROW M1.03.0 TYPE "B” OR RECLAIMED PAVEMENT BORROW M1,09.0 OR A
COMBINATION OF 4” OF DENSE—GRADED CRUSHED STONE M2.01.7 UNDERLAIN BY EITHER
8” OF GRAVEL BORROW M1.03.0 TYPE "B” OR RECLAIMED PAVEMENT BORROW M1.09.0.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPACT AND FINE GRADE GRAVEL SUBBASE AS SPECIFIED.
ALL SUBBASE MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM 95% OF THE STANDARD
PROCTOR DENSITY.

IN AREAS WHERE PAVEMENT EXPANSION IS PROPOSED, THE EXISTING SOILS SHALL BE
EXCAVATED TO THE REQUIRED SUBGRADE DEPTH THEN BACKFILLED AND COMPACTED

WITH A SUITABLE 12" THICK SUBBASE LAYER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FINE GRADE THE GRAVEL SUBBASE NO MORE THAN 24 HOURS
PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF THE BASE COURSE PAVEMENT.

A TACK COAT CONSISTING OF ASPHALT EMULSION TYPE "RS—1" SHALL BE APPLIED
OVER THE BINDER COURSE AT UNIFORM RATE OF 0.05 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD
IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE SURFACE COURSE.

SHOULDERS OF DRIVEWAY AND PARKING AREAS SHALL BE GRADED FOR A SMOOTH
TRANSITION FROM THE PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT/ CURB TO THE EXISTING GRADE.

CROSS SLOPES AT CATCH BASINS SHALL BE ADJUSTED AS NECESSARY TO ASSURE
PROPER DRAINAGE.

) DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHALL BE ADJUSTED OR REMODELED AS REQUIRED TO MEET
GRADE.

11.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTROL DUST DURING CONSTRUCTION.
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) EXCAVATED MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL DISTURBED AREAS.

FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FINE GRADE AND COMPACT ALL AREAS IN PREPARATION FOR
PAVEMENT, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DRIVEWAY AREAS AND TRANSITION
DRIVEWAY AREAS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO STRAIGHT CUT ALL EXISTING JOINTS
AND EDGES IN PREPARATION FOR FINAL PAVEMENT.

PAYMENT FOR GRADING AND COMPACTING THE RECONSTRUCTED SIDEWALK SHALL BE
INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT.

PAYMENT FOR FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING THE RECONSTRUCTED DRIVEWAY AND
PARKING AREAS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT.

COMPACTION TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER,
TESTING COSTS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT.

SITE EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DETAILS AND

NOTES AS SHOWN ON DETAIL SHEETS.

COMPOST SOCK EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER SHALL BE PLACED AT
DOWNSTREAM PROJECT LIMITS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. WATTLES SHALL BE
INSPECTED DAILY AND CLEANED OR REPAIRED AS NEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.

CONSTRUCTION PERIOD SILT SACKS SHALL BE USED AT ALL CATCH BASINS. SILT SACKS SHALL

BE KEPT FREE OF SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS, INSPECTED WEEKLY AND REPAIRED PROMPTLY.

TREE REMOVAL AND TRIMMING NOTES:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE TREES AND STUMPS AS IDENTIFIED ON PLANS AND
SHALL NOT REMOVE ANY TREES UNTIL APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

ROOTS ON TREES WHICH ARE IMPACTING THE SAFETY OF THE SITE OR AFFECTING
WALKWAYS SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR. WHEN THE ARBORIST DETERMINES
THAT THE NUMBER OF ROOTS REMOVED MAY IMPACT THE LIFE OF THE TREE, THE TREE
AND STUMP SHALL BE REMOVED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE OVERGROWN VEGETATION ALONG SITE PERIMETER AS
NEEDED.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING WITHIN AREAS IDENTIFIED SHALL INCLUDE TRIMMING OF TREES
SO THAT LIMBS SHALL NOT EXTEND OVER ANY BUILDING ROOF AND WITHIN 10’ OF ANY
UTILITY WIRE. TREE LIMBS SHALL ALSO BE TRIMMED WHEN EXTENDING BELOW A HEIGHT
OF 10" FROM GROUND LEVEL.

ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE LOAMED AND SEEDED.
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Tab: SHT 2-SITE PLAN Plot Style: GCG-2018-COLOR.ctb Plotted By: John Getherall
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Tab: SHT 3 Plot Style: GCG-2018.ctb Plotted By: John Getherall

EXTEND GRAVEL BASE 3" MIN. BEYOND _

PAVEMENT EDGE WHERE ABUTTING LAWNS

MATCH EXISTING

(SEE NOTES BELOW)

STEEL REINFORCING

W/ WWF 6x6 SPACING— NO. 10

1.5% SLOPE

]

(AS NEEDED)

4000 PSI —3/4" AGGREGATE ‘ KLOAM & SEED

I

4" SIDEWALKS, 6" MIN FOR - 4o
©+ WC RAMPS AND DRIVEWAY APRONS 8" MIN.

I

k

4MOVE EXIST. SUB—BASE

MATERIAL AS DETERMINED

EXTEND GRAVEL BASE 3" MIN. BEYOND
PAVEMENT EDGE WHERE ABUTTING LAWNS —
PROVIDE ROLLED, TAMPED PAVEMENT EDGE

MATCH EXISTING

B —
(SEE NOTES BELOW)
SIDEWALK
1—1/2" HMA SURFACE
1-1/2" HMA BINDER ‘ LOAM & SEED
X (AS NEEDED)
1.5% SLOPE — 3 =

IF UNSUITABLE / \— REMOVE EXIST. SUB—BASE IF UNSUITABLE
AND REPLACE W/GRAVEL OR RECLAIMED NORMAL SIDEWALK LIMITS

IN THE FIELD.

CEMENT CONCRETE

NOTES:

AND REPLACE W/GRAVEL OR RECLAIMED
MATERIAL AS DETERMINED IN THE FIELD.

HMA PA T

1. GRAVEL IN AREAS OF EXISTING SIDEWALKS WHICH ARE BEING REMOVED OR REPLACED IN THE SAME LOCATION
SHALL BE REGRADED AND SUPPLEMENTAL GRAVEL ADDED. ADDITIONAL GRAVEL REQUIRED SHALL BE INCLUDED
IN THE CONTRACT PRICE.

2. EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT OF GRAVEL REQUIRED FOR NEW SIDEWALKS, WIDENING SIDEWALKS AND PAVED
AREA SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT PRICE. DISPOSAL OF THE EXCAVATED MATERIAL SHALL ALSO BE
INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT PRICE.

3. PROVIDE JOINT SEALANT WHERE PAVING ABUTS CURBING, WALLS, STEPS, CASTINGS, ETC.

SIDEWALK DETAIL

N.T.S.

__EXTEND GRAVEL BASE 3" MIN. BEYOND

PAVEMENT ED

ROLLED, TAMPED EDGE
—1-1/2" HMA PAVEMENT

SURFACE COURSE

|‘3 ’I BINDER COURSE

GE WHERE ABUTTING LAWNS

— 2" HMA PAVEMENT

| 1\\\\ AN AN

4////////7

/|

8 L
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SURFACE COURSE—\

INSTALL VERTICAL

GRANITE CURB

OR VERTICAL GRANITE
TRANSITION CURBING

BINDER COURSE

A\ \\\\\\\\U; R ,"

OTES:

1. PRIOR TO COMPLETING FINAL GRADING OF THE RECLAIMED BASE COURSE THE

ENGINEER SHALL REVIEW GRADES TO DETERMINE THAT SUFFICIENT DRAINAGE

PATTERNS AND CURB REVEAL ARE MAINTAINED. IF GRADES NEED TO BE
ADJUSTED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REGRADE AS DIRECTED. THE COST TO

PERFORM THIS WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT PRICE.

. PROVIDE JOINT SEALANT WHERE PAVING

CASTINGS, ETC.

ABUTS CURBING, WALLS, STEPS,

TYPICAL DRIVEWAY & PARKING
PAVEMENT SECTION

N.T.S.

AT FACE OF RETAINING WALL, CURB OR

BROOM FINISH
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=] \ I
: 1® 10 1O + OO0 1O
. s .| © &) +7|3
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<
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. E 1/4” 10 1/2” B ”
4" SIDEWALK BT HRemoLbed FILLER T R oNSTRUCTION ‘H"“ 4
6” DRI = JOINTS
R NSION JONT ® CONSTRUCTION CONTROL JOINT (C) EXPANSION JOINT (D)

NOTE.:

ALL CASTINGS, SIGNS, STRUCTURES,

UTILITY POLES, HYDRANTS, ETC.

1. EXPANSION JOINT PREMOLDED FILLER SHALL BE 1/4” TO 1/2” THICK AND CUT TO APPROPRIATE HEIGHT SO FIELD

CUTTING IS NOT REQUIRED.

2. SELF—LEVELING SILICONE JOINT SEALANT SHALL BE PLACED AT EXPANSION JOINTS OVER PREMOLDED FILLER.

TYPICAL CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK PLAN

BIT. CONC. PAVEMENT

N.T.S.

CEMENT
_ 12" 5" ‘ / CONCRETE
/4

SOONNNNNNNNNNN]

GRANITE CURB

3/4” BIT. SETTING BED

4” CEM. CONC. BASE W/ 6” X 6"
W2.9XW2.9 WWM. TYPE 1A, 4000 PSI,
3/4” MAX. AGGREGATE.

COMPACTED GRAVEL BORROW

FULL DEPTH EXPANSION JOINT

SECTION

BRICK EDGING ALONG WASHINGTON STREET

NOT TO SCALE

EXIST. PAVEMENT (TYP.)
SAW CUT (TYP. BOTH SIDES)

SAND & SEAL
TEMPORARY — SEE NOTE 1
1-1/2" MIN. HMA SURFACE COURSE PAVEMENT
PERMANENT — SEE NOTE 2
2" HMA BINDER, 1-1/2" HMA SURFACE TOP

12" GRAVEL

SIDEWALK OR
LOAM & SEED
AS SPECIFIED
6”
VARIES
~J O
6”
|-<—>-
18”

=

VERTICAL GRANITE CURB
N.T.S.

—

N

<

>

;_U ——

m

w

P e L O
'
!
1

12"
MIN.
EXISTING PIPE TRENCH WIDTH
SUB—GRADE | < 8 MAX. |
| \/‘ \

TRENCH DETAIL NOTES:

1. TEMPORARY TRENCH PAVEMENT: 1-1/2” TRENCH PAVEMENT TO BE USED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE
ENGINEER TO STABILIZE TRENCHES AS NEEDED THIS WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE LUMP SUM
CONTRACT PRICE.

2. PERMANENT TRENCH PAVEMENT: PAVEMENT TO BE PLACED IN TWO LIFTS — 2" BINDER COURSE AND

1-1/2" SURFACE TOP COURSE. PERMANENT TRENCH PAVEMENT TO BE IMPLEMENTED IN ALL PAVED

AREAS NOT BEING RECLAIMED PER THIS CONTRACT. PERMANENT TRENCH SHALL BE PLACED AFTER 60

DAYS

OF SETTLEMENT.

3. ALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT TRENCHES IN EXISTING PAVEMENT ARE TO BE SAW CUT WHERE THE
PROPOSED PAVEMENT SHALL MEET TO ALLOW A SMOOTH TRANSITION AFTER PAVING. NO OTHER
METHOD OF CUTTING IS ACCEPTABLE. ALL JOINTS SHALL BE SANDED AND SEALED.

4. TRENCHES WILL BE JETTED OR MECHANICALLY COMPACTED AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.
TRENCHES WILL BE COMPACTED TO 95% COMPACTION.

ALL

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BRACE AND SUPPORT ALL UTILITIES CROSSED OR ADJACENT TO THE UTILITY
CONSTRUCTION AS NECESSARY.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PAVE AND REPAIR ALL CURBING, SIDEWALKS, PARKING, FENCES AND ROADS
DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

7. THE CONTRACTOR WILL REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL PAVEMENT DAMAGED DURING THE INSTALLATION OF
THE PROPOSED UTILITY.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTRIPE THE PAVEMENT MARKINGS AS NECESSARY.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOAM AND SEED ALL DISTURBED AREAS.

TRENCH PAVEMENT DETAIL (TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT)

N.T.S.

e ™ ey —

0

0.5
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Tab: SHT 4 Plot Style: GCG-2018.ctb Plotted By: John Getherall
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ROADW / LOW SIDE TRANSITION (TYP.— MAY VARY) W = SIDEWALK WIDTH 1. TYPICAL PARKING SPACE DIMENSIONS TO CORRESPOND WITH TOWN OF ~
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” — o . . -
S 24” DETECTABLE 8% MAX. , | )
WARNING PANEL S H

: - _@ 3. HANDICAP SPACES ADJACENT TO &
- ™ 0.65" WIDTH PAINTED AISLES SHALL HAVE THE \
/We / A — [~/ 7.5% MIN. ; ADDITIONAL VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN,
_ ) CONCRETE

6” MIN.
R7—8A.
THICKNESE"\ 1.5%* 7.5%% IS o I
7.57%* / ]—’ -~ 4. SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH 521 CMR

—2.4

1

_CURB_ 8" MIN. SIDEWALR ROADWAY T @ @——@ T " 23.6. SUCH SIGN SHALL BE NO LESS
HSL o FOUNDATION THAN FIVE FEET NOR MORE THAN EIGHT
GRS 5'_ o ’ GE OF ROAD Z . ) FEET TO THE TOP OF THE SION.
E TRANSITION N 6'—6" NORMAL SIDEWALK /
LOW SIDE TRANSITION 68" REVEAL DRIVEWAY LIMITS
“OADWAY DRAINAGE A (VP MAT VAR || s0% To sox 02" HANDICAP SIGN AND FOOTING DETAIL
—— * = TOLERANCE FOR CONSTRUCTION £0.5% [ | OF THE BASE DIAMETER e =1 NT.S
LIMITS OF CEMENT G USEABLE SIDEWALK WIDTH PER ABB = W—W, -T.S.
ONCRETE RAMP RAMP LENGTH, W,= W — (4'—0") MIN. }—ﬂ
0.9”-1.4"
ELAN SECTION A—A ,
TAl TES: TAMP 0" REVEAL MEET
. TECTA ARNING PA FLUSH GRAN. CURB AT TOP OF GRAN. CURB
1. ALL HANDICAP RAMPS SHALL BE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 6" THICK. Q CONCRETE WALK /
HEELCHAIR RAMP NOT N.T.S. = 6" REVEAL
2.CURBING FOR ALL CONCRETE RAMPS SHALL BE VERTICAL GRANITE CURB. X AL
1. ROADWAY SIDEWALK CROSS SLOPES, FOR BRICK, CEMENT CONCRETE, AND HMA, AS INDICATED IN THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, S I T e
3. THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN AT ROADWAY EDGE ARE FIXED DISTANCES. WILL BE 1.5% A CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCE OF +0.5% IS ACCEPTABLE ON ROADWAY SIDEWALKS. IN ACCORDANCE WITH 521 CMR THE = ]
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD (AAB), THE SIDEWALK CROSS SLOPE CANNOT EXCEED 2.0%. z TION A—A
4.RAMP CROSS SECTION TO BE SAME AS ADJACENT SIDEWALK; e.g DEPTH OF o -
SURFACES. 2. AN UNOBSTRUCTED PATH OF TRAVEL WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 3'—3" SHALL BE MAINTAINED PAST ALL OBSTRUCTIONS (UTILITY PROP. VERTICAL o
POLES, SIGNS, SIGNAL FOUNDATIONS AND MASTS, MAILBOXES, ALONG DRIVE OPENINGS, ETC.). GRANITE CURBING &
5.PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RAMPS ARE TO BE TEXTURED BY BROOMING IN A 5" REVEAL o
DIRECTION PARALLEL TO THE LENGTH OF THE RAMP. 3. THE WHEELCHAIR RAMP SLOPES AND SIDE SLOPES (TRANSITIONS) WILL BE 7.5% WITH A CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCE OF +0.5%. N
5. THESE DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT To CHANGE IN THE FIELD IF EXISTING HOWEVER, THESE SLOPES MAY BE FLATTER WHEN WARRANTED BY SURROUNDING CONDITIONS. \
ggpb’ﬁ;iﬁéNCES OR CONDITIONS WILL MAKE THE RAMP LOCATIONS IMPRACTICAL 4. IF THE ROAD PROFILE EXCEEDS 4% THE HIGH SIDE TRANSITION LENGTH UNDER ANY CONDITIONS NEED NOT EXCEED 15'.
5. IN NO CASE WHERE A STOP LINE IS WARRANTED, SHALL A RAMP BE PLACED ON THE TRAFFIC APPROACH SIDE OF THAT STOP LINE.
ROADWAY *HIGH SIDE ;
PROFILE GRADE | TRANSITION LENGTH 6. FIXED OBJECTS (l.E. UTILITY POLES, HYDRANTS, SIGNS, SIGNAL FOUNDATIONS, ETC.) MUST NOT ENCROACH UPON ANY PART OF THE J
o WHEELCHAIR RAMP INCLUDING TRANSITION SLOPES. PROP. FLUSH:" g
GRANITE CURBING o
0 6'—6" 7. AT NO TIME IS ANY PART OF THE WHEELCHAIR RAMP, EXCLUDING CURB TRANSITIONS, TO BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE CROSSWALK OR K AL
5 — PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL PATH. THE WHEELCHAIR RAMP ENTRANCE IS TO BE CENTERED IN THE CROSSWALK OR PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL PATH SJ
>0 - /-8 WHENEVER POSSIBLE. o=
>1 -2 Q"
— 90 8. CATCH BASINS WHICH ARE IN THE VICINITY OF A WHEELCHAIR RAMP SHALL BE LOCATED UPGRADE OF THE RAMP ENTRANCE.
> 2 — 11'—0"
>3- a2 T—o 9. THE ENTRANCE OF A WHEELCHAIR RAMP SHALL BE FLUSH WITH THE ROADWAY.
> 4 15—0" MAX. 10. TESTING SURFACE: WHEN TESTING WITH A STRAIGHTEDGE PLACED PARALLEL TO THE LINE OF THE SLOPE THERE SHALL BE NO
DEVIATION FROM A TRUE SURFACE IN EXCESS OF 1/4”.
PLAN
* BASED ON DESIGN SLOPE = 7.5% AND A CURB REVEAL OF 6", 11. SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH MASS HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS. | TRI |
CURB TRANSITION LENGTH
FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS
TYPICAL WHEELCHAIR RAMP CONDITION MUNICIPAL LOT ISLAND
N.T.S. N.T.S.
3/8” HOLES FOR REBAR
1’ FROM EACH END OR
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECS. BID # ECON'ZI'B'OI
‘\’—0 (T\(P) “
A i NEW WENTWORTH HALL
STALE
ARKING E o
EN?N%NP/APP\—\CP‘BL « | WLS |WOOD, MA
E0GE OF PARKING GCG ASSOCIATES, INC
STALL, CENTER #4 REBAR 9 L4
ON' SPACE (1 FEET LONG MIN.) CRAPHIC SCALE WILMINGTON MASSACHUSETTS
TYPICAL YELLOW POLYMER WHEEL STOP DETAIL DETAIL FOR GRANITE_TRANSITION_CURB — SPLAYED END ' R M : / AR A T DATE: Junel0
N.T.S ISOMETRIC VIEW E!;i;— JOB NO.\FILE NAME:| DESIGNED BY: J.P.G. PLAN NO.
N.T.S. ( INCHES ) 1753-UBRARY—DETALS—2 | DRAWN — BY: J.P.G. 4 of 6
CHECKED BY: M.J.C.
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Tab: SHT 5-DETAILS AND GRADING Plot Style: GCG-2018.ctb Plotted By: John Getherall

7 BUILDING
/) 12" _|_ VERTICAL SUPPORTS __|
? MIN] 8—0" 0.C.(max) ‘
/)

/)

/)

/)

/ \ X

4 \
/ ”

v P N
7 ol o
2 ) k / .

7 A

BRACKET MOUNTING
4—EPOXY COATED

5/8"® BOLTS (TYP.)
(SEE DETAIL)

TAIR HA

NOTES:

DEPTH

1 1/2” 0.D. GALVANIZED
STEEL PIPE

SHOP WELD
ALL JOINTS

TREAD

12”

CONCRETE STAIRS

NEW EMBEDDED
ALUMINUM
SAFETY TREAD

1. RAILINGS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN SHOP PRIOR TO SITE DELIVERY. RAILING SHALL BE
SEAMLESS PIPE, GALVANIZED, PRIMED AND PAINTED IN SHOP PRIOR TO ARRIVAL AT SITE

(FIELD PAINTING SHALL BE TOUCH UP ONLY).
2. COLOR TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER.

3. FIELD MEASURE AND SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

4. HANDRAILS SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 12" BEYOND THE TOP RISER AND AT LEAST 12”

PLUS THE WIDTH OF ON TREAD BEYOND THE BOTTOM RISER.

5. PROVIDE 12" EXTENSION EXCEPT WHERE THE EXTENSION WILL ENCROACH ON CITY

SIDEWALKS OR WHERE SPACE DOES NOT PERMIT.

GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE STAIR HAND RAIL

NOT TO SCALE

1-1/2" CLEARANCE

O

SHOP WELD ALL JOINTS

/—EXPANSION BOLT

1—1/2" CLEARANCE -

1 1/2" 0.D. GALVANIZED STEEL %

PIPE RAILING HOT DIP GALV.
AND PAINTED IN SHOP (BLACK
ENAMEL) AFTER FABRICATION

CONFORM W/MHD 8.10.0
M7.04.07 AND M7.03.02

PLAN VIEW DETAIL—A

A~ —

ORIENT FLANGE FOR
FOR MAXIMUM COVER OF
ALL EXPANSION BOLTS

2-1/2" MINIMUM

TOP OF
CONCRETE
RET WALL

SEE ABOVE RIGHT -
SHOP WELD ALL JOINTS
5/8"% EPOXY COATED
STAINLESS STEEL
BOLT (NOTE)
4” ¢ ROUND FLANGE OR
m
CONCRETE "
G L=
2—1/2" MIN.
(COVER)

NOTES:

1. BOLTS SHALL BE "KWIK BOLT 3" STAINLESS STEEL 1/2” ANCHOR

\—EXPANSION JOINT FILLER
1/2"—3/4" THICK

SHOP WELD ALL JOINTS

DETAIL "A”

N.T.S.

AND DRILL BIT SIZE. 5 1/2” LONG WITH A MINIMUM 3 1/2” EMBEDMENT

INTO CONCRETE. MINIMUM OF THREE (3) ON EACH FLANGE.

2. FIELD MEASURE AND SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

CONTINUOUS METAL HANDRAIL
N.T.S.

WALK 12" MIN: 11/2" MAX.

——AS REQ'D—

Q TR et a
P AT A et e o -
2 PSR A ta et .
SO e A e T 1. -
PN UL FRURETAR TIRNE .
L SR PRI Y A P P
Ry
B e,
: N $ et L DTS -0 . &
.4 7 A st e e g
o «., 4 [ : L e g .
e e B e T g PP
4ty Tt A e FRURETAR TIRNE .
N S L B g e
Ry
B e,
Q TR O a
. T AT 4 et REPRIEE
N N A ARSI .
cONgL e B e T g LI
Ny £ C e d R
. .
a -
.. 4

NEW ALUMINUM
SAFETY TREAD
4” OR AS REQUIRED

RADUIS

NEW CONCRETE
STEPS

SECTION
NOTES:

1. NEW SAFETY TREAD EMBEDDED IN CAST—IN—PLACE CONCRETE STEPS.
2. SAFETY TREADS TO BE PLACED ON ALL NEW BUILDING AND SITE STEPS.

CAST—IN—PLACE SITE STEPS
N.T.S.

SAFETY NOSING
R=1/2" (TYP)

#4 AT 12" O.C. E.W. CONT.
HORIZ. REINFORCEMENT TO
EXTEND INTO CHEEKWALL

NOTE:
12" TREAD IS TYPICAL FOR ALL STAIRS. NUMBER OF TREADS
AND RISERS AND RISER HEIGHT VARIES. (SEE GRADING PLANS)

” ” ” ”
DETAIL "A DETAIL B
WALK TO WASHINGTON ST. | 12" 12" 12" 5.0°
R
SEE PETAIL A 4 CEM.
110.08 CONC. WALq
18"
OOOOOO 0-0, gz gz 8” GRAVELJ
SEE DETAIL "8 T 5
- 18"
STAIR DETAIL AT FRONT ENTRANCE
SCALE: 1" = 2’

GENERAL NOTES FOR CAST—IN—PLACE CONCRETE STEPS

1. THE STEPS TO BE REPLACED SHALL BE 4000 PSI CONCRETE, WITH #4 AT 12" EACH
WAY.

2. 6" OF COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE SHALL BE PLACED UNDER ALL CONCRETE POURS.

3. STEPS AND LANDINGS SHALL RECEIVE A BRUSHED FINISHED THAT PROVIDES A
DURABLE NONSLIP SURFACE.

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PATCHING EXISTING AREAS IMPACTED BY THE
CONSTRUCTION.

Setback = 1 %" (41 mm)

(5° batter angle on wall) Top block
/— Grade to drain surface water

away from wall

L ,‘ Non-woven geotextile fabric
[= (If specified by Engineer based on
site soil conditions)

LR TN sl

===
‘WH‘W == Move blocks forward during installation
(Hggﬁ(t)\S/ZﬂeV;a\lAllith == to engage shear knobs (Typical)
design)

Drainstone (AASHTO No. 57 or equivalent)
to extend at least 12" (305 mm) behind blocks

Fill wedge between adjacent blocks
with drainstone (all blocks)

Fill vertical core slot with drainstone
(PC blocks)

Middle block (Typical)
Block widths vary with design

1=
TTT—]|[ [
o
:Ezm
=
o
e
EH
3':
[
T
\

Solid bottom block
Block widths vary with design

H %ﬁ%:*bram (As specified by Engineer)
=] \:\ = H:W:W:W:m*m T

Lévellng pad (As specified by Engineer)

NOTE:
MATCH EXISTING WALL FACE TEXTURE

REDHROCK

05481 US 31 SOUTH, CHARLEVOIX M1 49720
(866) 222-8400 ext 3010 o gin
www.redi-rock.com

TYPICAL SECTION

N.T.S.

ring@redi-rock.com

TC:111.20 \
7, BC:110.70 \
EXIST. CBADE RIM BOTTOMES—WALL \
TO ELEV=109.50 T r =7710'5 \
“ 5 110.38 W <
. 110.30—, 109,90 109.65> CONG PAD
108.917C 109.508 = ELEV=109.65
. =ty \ /|
(EXIST.) Ny~ 5 10-08 z
109, 44BCj\ 109.658C f ol
(EXIST.) 110.15TC ll .
N \ TC=109.56 1o
. L e
\ —1.0%—4 | — |
“~ \ S=1.0%—
N \ TC=109.51 \/
\ Se ) BC=109.51
~ o\ FLUSH .
109.03'~. 109.40BC Pno = Velon a
, 0(9E)é|2$.;|_'c) 109.90TC . ~ K/§ B SN
(EXIST.) HCAF
109.42TC [109.50 %cmc PA
ﬂ (EXIST.) 109.80 | @V cC
| -1 WENTWORTH CON
I
- <<« HALL LIBRARY
S ‘ SN FIRST FLOOR ELEV=110.15 e
O | : BASEMENT ELEV.= 97 5
ICIPAL PARWNG/L@;FD/ o
/«T%’/
J | PAVED LOT
) | - |
YP.) . | L
| { N ﬁ ?ﬁ %ﬁ /
b osmTe ll 10219 = S 4%2 J % | '
. J . —— $=4.3% »
j{ (EXISTY ‘ \QL 5 —— 1o 10.08= | - % £l E
O
| L 3-77RISERS \K
W/ HANDRAILS
I A0 M
. R AN
| > TWOopp \\\ — A\
. ICIRAL Ny L
G LODT - \
107.30 W
lllll PONC WALK W‘w A W \ R
\&\5 Eo Naorazrc iR/CiKE’ -
BR/ CK
AN o 108728C Q§ / %g %EE@D 3%
~ 106.58
— FRATK S e e s ““%‘ - \
\\ SN: T (Ex IT / —_ “®4‘74 L — DM
\\ NO PARKING ' /A RIM: 10/.95
Weu \ / ,
76.58 e =0 W; / |
|
48(a) L | ~| !/ |
WALKWAY GRADING ENLARGMENT BID # ECON-21-B-01
SQEIE' ]»=]Qo
. o CRAPHIC SCALE . CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND
(INCHES ) NEW WENTWORTH HALL
WESTWOOD, MA
GCG ASSOCIATES, INC.
WILMINGTON MASSACHUSETTS
GRAPHIC SCALE
, o os 1 ) . SCALE:  AS NOTED DATE: JUNE 10, 2020
L — — JOB NO.\FILE NAME:| DESIGNEDBY: J.P.G. PLAN NO.
( INCHES ) 1753-LIBRARY—3 DRAWN  BY: J.P.G. 5 of 6

CHECKED BY: M.J.C.

1753-LIBRARY-3.dwg Saved: 6/10/2020 1:32 PM Plotted: Jun 10, 2020 1:38:pm



Tab: SHT 6 Plot Style: GCG-2018.ctb Plotted By: John Getherall

6” LOAM AND

¢

CROSS COUNTRY

IN PAVED WALKWAYS

SEED

OR APPROVED

& PAVED DRIVEWAYS

PAVEMENT RESURFACING AS REQUIRED

6" PVC SEWER SERVICE

SLOPE ~ PROTECTION INITIAL CUT LINE LOAM AND SEED | SET CASTING ASSEMBLY
¥ / /—FINAL SAW CUT LINE ‘\ /"IN CONCRETE COLLAR
gyt 6 12" (MIN) CUT BACK EACH SIDE — =
12” GRAVEL BASE COURSE
SOIL SEPARATION FILTER FABRIC |1
OVER 3/4” STONEK Z
MIRAFI 500X FILTER FABRIC \
OR APPROVED EQUAL NV Y S [T} 6 PVC RISER PIPE
N/ \/ || ] SUITABLE BACK \J/\
SHEETING, IF USED, | Z|FILL MATERIAL
SHALL BE LEFT IN PLACE <[ S| (2" MINUS) \f
BELOW THIS ELEVATION
—|= |
3/4" STONE B W
STONE BEDDING — | & ] S~ —] ! }
_/ AN
SHEETINS \ “\——DEPTH VARIES (4" MIN.) S
REQUIRED ROCK

IN_ EART

1IN _ROCK

1.

SEWER TRENCH DETAIL
N.T.S.

CLEAN—-OUT
WITH C.I. FRAME
& COVER AT GRADE

CLEANOUT TOP SHALL BE ENCLOSED IN CASTING
AND/OR FABRICATED COVER ASSEMBLY.

SEWER CLEANOUT DETAIL

N.T.S.

DRIVEWAY OR GRASS ] s
|~ FOUNDATION WALL
STREET | 10° MIN. (TYP.)
> _~— FOUNDATION WAL
o WYE BUILDING
Z DRAIN
= —
o H
" I — — -~ CLEAN OUT CLEAN OUT
b N q _q ) N\ ?_ "i_-i_ é/—
\ ~BASEMENT FLOCR ~—BASEMENT FLOOR
6" SEWER SERVICE —
FROM FOUNDATION
CONTINUES TO SEWER MAIN DRRING
REFER TO "SEWER SERVICE ;L
CONNECTION DETAIL” 6" SEWER SERVICE
FOUNDATION—/ WALL PENETRATION FOUNDATION—/ L
FOOTING FOOTING

1. MINIMUM SLOPE = 1/4” PER FOOT
2. CHECK SEWER SERVICE INVERT OF EACH UNIT TO DETERMINE

IF THE SERVICE WILL BE LOCATED ABOVE OR BELOW THE BASEMENT

FLOOR OR IF A CHIMNEY IS REQUIRED AT THE SEWER MAIN.

TYPICAL SEWER SERVICE
N.T.S.

LENGTH AS DIRECTED OR SPECIFIED

BUILDING CONNECTION MiIN.

CONNECT USING ST _ SLOPE 1/4” PER FOOT
FERNCO STOCK &
COUPLINGS (TYP.) N 'ar
] L
)
NEW SEWER — D T—
MAIN )
| BEND (ROTATE A
A SCREENED
SkEHION AS REQUIRED) L _‘ GRAVEL
, NEW WYE o ENVELOPE
REMOVE EXISTING MAIN i UNDISTURBED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH MATERIAL
STATE AND FEDERAL EXISTING
REQUIREMENTS _ SEWER MAIN .
| ELAN SECTION—A-
NOTES:

GROUND SURFACE

PROVIDE CURVES,
BENDS, INCREASES
AND/OR OTHER
FITTINGS AS REQUIRED

COMPACTEDK
SCREENED

LONG RADIUS FITTING

FLOOR PENETRATION

SEWER CLEANOUT FRAME & COVER

TRENCH BACKFILL

GRAVEL

UNDISTURBED
MATERIAL

F— 6" MIN.

\ GEOTEXTILE FILTER

FABRIC AS REQUIRED

IRENCH SECTION "B"

1. TRENCH BACKFILL TO BE USED WITHIN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL CONSIST OF EITHER GRAVEL BORROW MEETING MHD
SPECIFICATION M1.03.0, TYPE "B” OR PROCESSED GRAVEL BORROW FOR SUBBASE MEETING MHD SPECIFICATION M1.03.1.

2. WHERE THE REMOVAL OF 100 SQUARE FEET OR LESS OF ASPHALT IS REQUIRED WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY, THEN THE
TRENCH BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL CONSIST OF CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL MEETING MHD SPECIFICATION M4.08.0, TYPE
”1E” OR ”2E”‘

3. TRENCH BACKFILL MATERIAL TO BE USED OUTSIDE OF THE RIGHT—OF—WAY MAY CONSIST OF MATERIAL GENERATED DURING

EXCAVATIONS PROVIDED ALL STONES GREATER THAN 4" ARE REMOVED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION.

4. GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL MATERIAL USED WITHIN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE PLACED IN MAXIMUM 6” LIFTS AND

MECHANICALLY COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 95% OF THE MATERIAL'S MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY AND TO 90% ELSEWHERE
AS DETERMINED BY ASTM D 1557.

5. IF THE EXISTING SEWER MAIN HAS A CIPP LINER THEN THAN ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN THE LINER AND THE EXISTING
MAIN SHALL BE SEALED USING ADEKA ULTRASEAL P—201 OR EQUAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE NEW MAIN.

SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL

N.T.S.

24" MIN.

BIKE RACK IN—GROUND
MOUNT (TYP.)

oo BUILDING

6” THICK CONCRETE PAD
W/NO. 10, 6X6 MESH

In Ground #12175
Surface #12170

IN GROUND MOUNT y

Concrete Grout

19" -» =

47.9”
32.99"

1.9

EMBED 12"
FOR IN—GROUND
MOUNT

ee. 7’;

NEW BIKE RACKS: CYCLESAFE, VINTAGE {RAPID{ RACKS IN GROUND MOUNT
MODEL #12175, WWW.CYCLESAFE.COM
12175

BIKE RACK (CYCLESAFE MODEL
N.T.S.

GENERAL SEWER NOTES

1)
2.)
3)

4.)

ALL MATERIALS FOR SEWER SHALL CONFORM TO THE TOWN OF WESTWOOD SEWER DEPARTMENT
REQUIREMENTS.

WATER MAIN

PROPOSED SEWER SERVICES ARE SHOWN IN THEIR APPROXIMATE LOCATION. THE EXACT LOCATION
OF EACH SEWER SERVICE WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER AFTER TEST PITS ARE COMPLETED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO DETERMINE THE LOCATION OF THE EXISTING SEWER
SERVICES AT FOR CONNECTION TO THE PROPOSED SEWER.

ALL NEW GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE AND FITTINGS SHALL BE PVC PIPE, SDR—35 IN
CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM D-3034.

P
J.v .
[
L 1
Il b )
[
IR
b
INTERIOR —=—. * . -
FACE OF 7 o KOR—N—SEAL
MANHOLE FLEXIBE SLEEVE

PIPE _CONNECTION DETAIL
N.T.S.

GRAPHIC SCALE

1 0

T e ey —

( INCHES )

SEE SITE PLAN

—6” THICK —#4 REBAR — 12" OC EW
FOR MATERIALS 1.5% MIN. SLOPE MIN. 3000 PSI
———

CONCRETE

v X ¥ = T ¥ o a Leate g . .
o - - AT g R 4 -t RIS
DN . ettt AE Y FRE I LA N D -,

1 URECLAMED e

MR OR COMPACTED e e
+ S JGRAVEL L
_SECTION A—-A

CONCRETE PAD DETAIL

N.T.S.

| /— FINISHED GROUND SURFACE

T A sz
ADJUSTABLE
o VALVE BOX
&
(@] | -:
z
=
: th
T
o GATE VALVE
///—DISTRIBUTION VALVE
r
(T T _
(Q ] 72 N D)

CONCRETE AGAINST
UNDISTURBED MATERIAL

WATER VALVE DETAIL
N.T.S.

FINISHED GRADE —\

LOCATE VALVE BOX COVER
IN SIDEWALK

__=S S

%

S SS S S SS SN S SS N S SS_SS ST ]

0.5 1 2 4

NEW WATER SERVICE
6" DUCTILE IRON

5'—0" MIN.
COVER

| | NEW CAST IRON
VALVE BOX & COVER
"BUFFALO” STYLE
/NEW 2” CURB STOP
ﬁ T

O BUILDING
E =%

+
A
NOTES:

1. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO DETERMINE WHICH WATER SERVICES
ARE LEAD AND IRON PIPE.

WATER SERVICE CONNECTION
N.T.S.

NEW ADAPTER/REDUCING COUPLING

2’ FROM BUILDING (AS NEEDED) OLD WATER SERVICE

GENERAL WATER NOTES

1.) ALL MATERIALS FOR WATER SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO THE DEDHAM
WESTWOOD WATER DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS.

2.) ALL NEW CORPORATION COCKS, CURB STOPS AND COPPER TUBING FOR
EACH NEW SERVICE SHALL BE 2—INCH IN SIZE UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED OR DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

BID # ECON-21-B-01

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

NEW WENTWORTH HALL
WESTWOOD, MA

GCG ASSOCIATES, INC.

WILMINGTON MASSACHUSETTS
SCALE: AS NOTED DATE: JUNE 10, 2020

JOB NO.\FILE NAME:| DESIGNEDBY: J.P.G. PLAN NO.
DRAWN BY: J.P.G. 5 5
CHECKED BY: M.J.C. OF
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New
Wentworth Hall

LEGEND

273

— A+ V BARRIER LOCATION Washington Street
Westwood, MA

\\HHHHHHHHHUHHHH OWNER
L0l TT T T T GENERAL NOTES
[ | / \ J 1. A CONTINUOUS AIR & VAPOR BARRIER (AVB) BID

=| OVER ENTIRE BUILDING ENVELOPE IS A
I REQUIREMENT OF THIS PROJECT. #ECON-21-B-01
‘ 1B AR & VAPOR 2. THE AVB IS COMPRISED OF MANY DIFFERENT
L BARRIER INTO WINDOW PRODUCTS AND ASSEMBLIES EACH OF WHICH
(TYE.) MAY BE PROVIDED BY DIFFERENT
CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIERS.
3. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM PRIOR TO
[ INSULATION THAT EACH ELEMENT OF THE
R RN AVB THEY ARE INSTALLING IS COMPATIBLE
ONONG DN W/ ALL OTHER AVB COMPONENTS THEIR
DN N WORK TOUCHES. architects
SRV AN 4. AT ALL PENETRATIONSAND CONNECTIONS mckay
S NS MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY & CONTINUOUS
A& R NATURE OF THE AVB.
NRLL, R 5. IT IS THE GENERAL CONTRACTORS
VNN NN RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE ALL THE
///\ N 2\ ///// VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF THE AVB PROVIDED N
SN DN BY SUB CONTRACTORS AND TO ENSURE THAT Dedam, Ma 02026
NN NN A CONTINUOUS AVB IS MAINTAINED. phi781.326.5400

www.mckayarchitects.net

Section A-A

3/16" =1'-0"

]
TIE AIR & VAPOR
BARRIER INTO WINDOW TIE AIR & VAPOR REV#| DATE |ISSUANCE
BARRIER INTO WINDOW
(TYP) (TYP.)
r ____________ - _“ ____________ - -
IF:::::::::::I::“::I::::::::I::‘F:I::::::::I::‘F:I:::_:__:I::H:ZJ
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GENERAL NOTE:

REFER TO DRAWINGS A-2.5 AND A-2.6 FOR PANELIZATION INFORMATION
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2'-0"X2'-0"X2' DEEP SUMP PIT P / i i EL
REFER TO DETAIL 6 SHEET A-3.8 a(— | | =
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION levator | |
(COVER BY MISC. METALS . | |
CONTRACTOR) = L |
75/8"41/2" 97.5"
53/8" |7,5/8"
i GC IS TO COORDINATE EXACT DOOR FRAME
STEEL PIT LADDER OPENING SIZE WITH MASONRY CONTRACTOR
REFER TO DETAIL 4 SHEET A-3.8 ] AND ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
(LADDER BY MISC. METALS
CONTRACTOR)
m Stair #1 Basement Floor Plan
n W 4" =1-0"

5 T.O. Ridge
26'-7"

* COORDINATE

GC TO FRAME OPENING

11'-31/2"

ﬂ; T.O. Ceiling
15'-3 172"

26'-7"

OPENING FOR SHAFT VENTILATION

HOIST BEAM BY STRUCTURAL
STEEL CONTRACTOR

* COORDINATE
INSERT LOCATIONS
W/ ELEVATOR
MANUFACTURER

15'-3 12"

12'_8"

8" C.M.U. WALL
2 HOUR FIRE RATED

5 First Floor
110.15'

* COORDINATE

OPENING FOR ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM
VENTILATION MASONRY CONTRACTOR
TO INSTALL, GC TO COORDINATE

W/ ELEVATOR

MANUFACTURER

12'-8"

STEEL PIT LADDER

REFER TO DETAIL 4 SHEET A-3.8
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
(LADDER BY MISC. METALS
CONTRACTOR)

R

ELEVATOR SHAFT VENT AND CURB FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED BY HVAC CONTRACTOR REFER

TO SHEETS M-1.3 AND M-1.4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR
IS TO PROVIDE OPENING AND FRAME FLAT BASE TO
ALLOW FOR CURB. ROOFING FILED SUB BID
CONRACTORIS TO INSTALL MEMBRANE FLASHING

R49 CLOSED CELL
SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

4

o

PAINTED GWB (TYP.)

2-12" CH STUD @ 16" OC
WITH 1" GWB LINER PANEL
AND TWO LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE X GWB AT TOP OF
ELEVATOR SHAFT

1

N

ﬂ; T.0. SLAB
97.5'

50"

SUMP AT BOTTOM OF PIT—|

' CONCRETE
WALL N.I.C.

k

ELEVATOR PIT WORK

INCLUDED IN CONTRACT. CONTRACTOR
f—— IS RESPONSIBLE FOR EXCAVATION (INCLUDING
REMOVAL OF FULL DEPTH LEDGE)

REFER TO 5/A3.8 FOR WATERPROOFING

/737\ Stair #1 Section A

w 1/4" =1'-0"

TYPICAL DETAILS FOR BOTH STAIRS

(2) LAYERS
5/8" TYPE X GWB

R49 CLOSED CELL

SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

Office #4

Elevator Machine

PAINTED GWB (TYP.)

1"X4" WOOD TRIM
PAINTED (TYP.)

PAINTED WOOD

WINDOWS (TYP.)

10 TREADS @ 11"/: 4.51/2"

AAOA00G00000000A
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/—TEMPERED GLAZING

Room

11 RISERS

Library

112" DIA
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@ 36" HI (TYP) g
®
[72]
&
=
2
=z
N
(o]

4'-0"

Multipurpose
Room

m Stair #1 Section B

w 1/4" =1'-0"

FLOOR FINISH, REFER TO
FINISH PLANS

(2) LAYER T&G 3/4" PLYWOOD

2X12 WOOD JOISTS AT 16" ON
CENTER REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

LVL REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

RUBBER TREAD/RISER W/
RUBBER NOSING BY VCT TILE
CONTRACTOR

(2) 3/4" PLYWOOD TREAD

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
RISER

2 X12 WOOD STRINGER AT
16" ON CENTER

5/8" TYPE X GWB AT UNDERSIDE
OF STRINGER OVER WOOD FURRING
BY GC

» 112 1172
I,

3 CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" DIA. WOOD
;¥ HANDRAIL, JOIN SO TRANSITION IS
3 SMOOTH.

1] — (2)3/4" PLYWOOD TREAD

(| —— 2X12P.T. WOOD STRINGER

| _—— CONTINUE FIRE RATING OF STAIR
SHAFT WALL (GYPSUM WALL
BOARD) BEHIND STAIR STRINERS

:7 2X12 WOOD STRINGER AT 16" OC.

2X6 WOOD WALL WITH 5/8" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD ON EACH SIDE

11/2"= 10"

11/2"
AL
CLEAR MIN.

6"TO

ROUND CORNER,

NOSING

PLAN

TOP OF HANDRAIL 3-0"
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND
ALL STAIR NOSING, TYP.

ELEVATION

112"}

N WOOD HANDRAIL
S |/
IN. HANDRAIL MOUNTING

CLEAR

FIRE-TREATED

g WOOD BLOCKING
PARTITION

B AS SCHEDULED

SECTION

RETURN TO WALL

LANDING
BRACKETS AT 48" O.C.

11/2" DIA. WOOD HANDRAIL,
SMOOTH.

HANDRAIL BRACKET,

PAINTED

RETURN HANDRAIL TO WALL
[ TOP & BOTTOM

LANDING

GATE IS TO BE PAINTED BY PAINTING
SUB-CONTRACTOR

CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" DIA. WOOD
HANDRAIL
11/2" NOMINAL DIAMETER STEEL
HANDRAIL. ROUND DIRECTION
CHANGES, TYPICAL
1/2" PICKETS AT 4"
SPACING
[ 1Y
J L | — MAGNETIC LATCH
I 1 MOUNT TO
#oc. | HALF WALL
5 TYP. ol
K 5
~ 7
o
AN
) FINISH FLOOR gh
(2) HINGES

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING
AT EACH HINGE TO WITHSTAND 250 PSF LOAD

5 TYPICAL WOOD STAIR LANDING

1" = 10"

4 WOOD STAIR CROSS SECTION

3 HANDRAIL ATTACHMENT DETAIL

3" = 10"

1/2" = 1'-0"

2 WALL MOUNTED HANDRAIL

1

GATE AT TOP OF BASEMENT STAIR
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1 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GWB
- / EACH FACE

6" SOUND INSULATION

@%&\@@M@N&@

[ [
5/8"5/8"31/2" 2 1/2"| 3 1/2"5/8"5/8"

i Vil
11 B 117

WET WALL

2" X 4" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. STAGGERED 8" O.C.

2 LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GWB
EACH FACE

6" SOUND INSULATION

NOTE: AT ALL TILE LOCATIONS
USE 5/8" TILE BACKER BOARD

FM WP-360

architects
mcka3t7 t

35 Bryant Street
Dedham, MA 02026

ph:781.326.5400
www.mckayarchitects.net

: ﬁZ" X 4" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

FS/S" MRGWB

EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL

L)

R15 CONTINUOUS

T

CLOSED CELL INSULATION

L

172" || 3 172" | |5/8"

INTERIOR WALL

5/8" GWB
2" X 4" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
R15 CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

NOT A FIRE RATED PARTITION

2
5/8" GWB
2" X 6" WOOD STUDS
R-21 INSULATION
1/2" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD
CEMENT SIDING
PAINTED SMOOTH FINISH
(SEE ELEVATIONS FOR COLORS)
EXTEND PARTITION TO 12 FEET ABOVE FLOOR
2" X 4" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
(OR WALL INDICATED ON STRUCTURAL
4 WHICHEVER IS LARGER)
,——5/8" GWB EACH FACE
RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 16" OC
1 3-1/2" STONE WOOL INSULATION
[ 11
5/8" 5/8"
AAREST
INTERIOR WALL
6
5/8" GWB EACH FACE
2" X 4" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. OR WHAT IS INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL (WHICHEVER IS LARGER)
RESILIENT CHANNEL
31/2" SOUND INSULATION
NOTE: AT ALL TILE LOCATIONS
USE 5/8" TILE BACKER BOARD
NOT A FIRE RATED PARTITION
3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
12" STONE WOOL INSULATION
- /;Zﬂ@ rr—— e ar——————
FLOOR
JOISTS
(1) LAYERS 5/8" THICK
[ | [ [/ FIRECODE "X" GWB OVER
£ RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 16" OC
ONE HOUR FIRE-RATED FLOOR SEPARATION
10

3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

FLOOR JOISTS

(1) LAYERS 5/8" FIRECODE "X" GWB
RC-1 OR EQUIVALENT

12" STONE WOOL INSULATION
UL DES U511

412"

—— 1" TYPE "X" PROROC

| | 11
12" 1"21/2" 12"

TWO HOUR SHAFT WALL

[T——21/2" C STEEL STUDS @ 24" O.C.

: /,7 1/2" TYPE "C" PROROC EACH FACE
a1

11

21/2" C STEEL STUDS @ 24" O.C.
1/2" TYPE "C" PROROC EACH FACE
1" TYPE "X" PROROC

UL DES U417

Partition Types

12" =1'-0"

REV #| DATE |ISSUANCE

OWNERSHIP & USE OF DOCUMENTS

These drawings and specifications are the
property and copyright of McKay Architects
and shall not be used in whole or in part, or
shall be assigned to a third party without the
express written permission of McKay
Architects.

Contractor to verify all information and
dimensions in the field prior to start of
construction and is to notify McKay
Architects of any discrepancies

Partition Types

JOB NO

DATE 6.10.2020

DWG BY RJM ’ 3 9
|
CKD BY MLM [ ]

SCALE

12" =1'-0"



53/8"

61/2"

7
|
S.S. GRAB BARS——~—— 1"+ Q

-

6'-0"

—»—1—CHANGING ST ON

——————— FOUNTAIN

= 1

WALL HANGING WATER

® |
-8_ ) \\\ ///
' 53/8" \ 7-6" S e
2 §
CHANGING STATION /
Typical Bathroom Plan
12" =1'-0"
ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE TO
BE HC AND ADA ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM ACCESSORY SCHEDULE TILE SCHEDULE
ACCESSORIES ARE LISTED AS BOBRICK AND KOALA TILE # DIMENSION SPEC.
FOR SIZE ONLY. ALL ACCESSORIES ARE TO BE NAAMM TILE #1 S" X 12" Ceramic WALL TILE
#4 SATIN STAINLESS STEEL ON ALL VISIBLE SURFACES. TILE #2 TILE BORDER

INSTALL LEVEL & PLUMB AT HEIGHT DIRECTED BY THE
ARCHITECT, USE ONLY CONCEALED FASTENERS AND
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING TO ALLOW FOR 250 POUND
LOAD ACTING ON ANY ACCESSORY.

A | GRABBAR 6206.99 X 62"
B | PAPER TOWEL/
TRASH RECEPTACLE B-39003
C | NAPKIN DISPOSAL B-3544
D | TOILET TISSUE
DISPENSER B-29949
E COAT HOOK
(1 @ EACH DOOR) B-671
F CHANGING STATION Koala
KB110-SSWM

2'-10"

PAINTED GWB (TYP.)

&

TILE #2

S.S. GRAB BARS

PAINTED GWB (TYP.)

1'-5"

Elevation 1

12" =1'-0"

9'_0"

PAINTED GWB (TYP.)

8" TILE BASEBOARD

ALL ACCESSORIES ARE TO BE NAAMM
#4 SATIN STAINLESS STEEL ON ALL VISIBLE SURFACES.

INSTALL LEVEL & PLUMB AT HEIGHT DIRECTED BY THE
ARCHITECT, USE ONLY CONCEALED FASTENERS AND
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING TO ALLOW FOR 250 POUND

LOAD ACTING ON ANY ACCESSORY.

S.S. GRAB BARS

63/4" 3-412" |
- ® O] <)
> CHANGING STATION
‘ ‘ m ‘ ‘ ‘ /j/ o @ PROVIDE BLOCKING S } ‘ } > @ o ‘ ‘ ‘

[ > (C
/[~ | si=E=I=0
@ | I S oy
| - I o
| ] | | | | | Nk

| | | | | | "

\T < | .

Elevation 2
12" =1'-0"

PAINTED GWB (TYP.)

New
Wentworth Hall

273

Washington Street
Westwood, MA

Elevation 3

12" =1'-0"

[—————]
CHANGING STATION
@ / PROVIDE BLOCKING 2'x3' S.S. FRAMED MIRROR
/ e
/ \
// / TILE #2
/ 1 3-41/2" 63/4"
®_\\ N
> N
\
© f( \\ = J ‘ E} 1 1 1 i . A
o= | A | 1
\ | 1 | o
\ \ S s
\ - - = :
| TILE #1 | | | | : ”
N — BE R

38"

8" CERAMIC TILE BM

Elevation 4
12" =1'-0"

OWNER

BID
#ECON-21-B-01

architects

mckay

35 Bryant Street
Dedham, MA 02026

ph:781.326.5400
www.mckayarchitects.net

REV #| DATE |ISSUANCE

OWNERSHIP & USE OF DOCUMENTS

These drawings and specifications are the
property and copyright of McKay Architects
and shall not be used in whole or in part, or
shall be assigned to a third party without the
express written permission of McKay
Architects.

Contractor to verify all information and
dimensions in the field prior to start of
construction and is to notify McKay
Architects of any discrepancies

Bathroom
Interior Elevations

JOB NO

DATE 6.10.2020

son o] A=3.10
|

CKD BY MLM (J

SCALE

12" =1'-0"



U

7%

MEMBRANE

-‘L--W: SiLL BELOW-———

} AIR-BARRIER

H
"’:3- B/9x4 CASING—

TP, AP
'SIDING OVER -_
AlR-BARRIER FLOOR OR CEILING
SHEETING '1,; CONSTRUCTION o
i
METAL
| |
'\!Ll ;,i ll'a,‘ I.-f
e ' Py
= : o
¥) | RETURN AIR- seass £
BARRIER INTC B A
OPENINGS ALL . Ei% W oD Hooo
R ROUND A CASING TYPICAL
% ~H = f
o e Py §ifg
> .
[
& T
[
T &
[©] I
3| e
o -
v ‘U
b V™
@ DH TRANBOM HEAD
T™P. LAP U
SIDING OVER
AIR-EBARRIER FLOOR OR CEILING
SHEETING CONSTRUCTION
METAL
1 A
. g P L T INSULATED HEADER-
— R 2-2x& (OR AS INDICATED
Ty ON STRUCT. DINES) +
) y I* RS MIN, RIGID INSUL +
s / IL% .='I I
| RETURN AIR- YT
BARRIER INTO  \ S T
OPENINGS ALL 1T FTD WooD
i CROND T CASING TYPICAL
I I
ol w3 FEEER
=
i e
St &
- o iai
O
o| =
(v =
=) —% 2
4 ) punean
TYP, EXTERIOR
7, WALL CONST, -

DBL JAMB STUDS
7 v

TOOL EXTENSICON
BELOW

———TrF. PTD WD CASING

o

b

o A——INJECTED FOAM
o DRAFTSTOPPING
2 TYPICAL
OT
T2
[ ]
o =
Qe
©|Z
,
i 3
PREFIN. ALUM.
A | AINTED INTERIOR
SASH e o & .
- ‘/ L ’.//
2 ) HseETivaRAL
T d) ‘b
A
—_
T
= .
/ iai
Sl STOOL FROM
o I 4 L Ix WOOD - PTD
E I
S| = 7
§ vy ) IR .
D \\ i ™
74 N ™
N I
% = = x
. LN APRON TO
y {7‘“& i — MATCH
—¥ VETAL PAN F Sl CASING
SILL FLASH'G —
%" INJECTED FOAM

DRAFTSTOPFING

. METAL

TrE. LAP
SIDING OVER
AlR«BARRIER
SHEETING

A

FLASHING

TYF. INSUL.

B/Adx6 CASING

RETURN AIR- ——
BARRIER INTO
OFENINGS ALl

HEADER

oo

ROUGH OPNG

é

AR(iJfD

s

UNIT HEIGHT ¥

r
R S TIT I
T 1 Flfeiif

UNIT HEIGHT,

g

STOOL FROM
ix NOOD - PTD

TP LAP
SIDING OVER
AlR-BARRIER
SHEETING

METAL
FLASHING

CASING TYPICAL B/ CASING

3/,4»

TUNIT HEIGHT

ROUGH}OPNG

WOoD
CASING TYPICAL

F1io. WooD
FRAME EXTENSIONS

L I ]
LIS I P - ) -

FIXED TRANSOM

MINDOW

MTL SiLL:

FLASHING

YA
94"

SHTE

AIR INFILT.

BARRIER

S/4x10 FASCIA—PES:

/2% PLYWooD —F

ROUGH OPNG
NIT HEIGHT %" L

%

.....

e f.
\J{

""'?:;"/_'
A
W //A
S
N

N
oA
//‘ W

_..,.,,_...,.v
7

T

I/

NS
N

SR

! 1
; |
foon |
b v
i v i
! 1% |
f i ;

G * i " o .
e vt

INSULATED SPANDREL

2-2xi0 + [' RE MIN,
RIGID INSUL +
[-2x1Q EXTERIOR

TYP. INTERIOR
EINISH & TRIM

7%

i

T

2"MIN.
i ROUGH OPNG 3

13
ao%F K
Je| o) oo

VAR

SoAPRON TO
MATCH
CASING

——INJBCTED FOAM

H B
|
Ay 5 N 34
o
T kY
g

FIXED SiLL

WINDOW DETAILS .........

DPRAFTSTOPFING

AT BRs EGRESS, NOT > 44

FIXED TRANSOM
ININDOW
MTL SILL: v
R T 6 A
i12" PLYHNOOD T ;"L H i i
SHTS [ ) i
¥ate i v
el B REVERIVE INSULATED SPANDREL
AIR INPILT. ——F8 RN RN 2-2x8 + |" RS MIN.
. BARRIER NEl oLy RIGIH INSUL. +
el % AA I-2x@ EXTERIOR
~ [ ) Il
it g Pyl E\ TYP. INTERIOR
= TH 0 FINISH ¢ TRIM
B/4x8 FASCIA—@ 65 L ol
115 A A
< s It
T ooy £ 1 F1 7
o3 »«:1‘\\\\\\\\ (il
& L - —
ko
i
Q
5 I
D=
=
vV
TRANSOM HEAD FOR 8LIDING DOORS
SIMILAR st TRANSOM OVER WINDOWS

Tre, LAP

SIDING OVER
AlR-BARRIER
| SHEETING

FLOOR OR. CEILING
CONSTRUCTION o

&

METAL.

FLASHING

A NIUR

5_”

5/4x6& SFVC CASING . ;J

CASING TYPICAL
PTD NOOD

o -
}*s-}_(,—

vy

.;\'”"

e
TS
9 =
i

Q
- =
L L.
= [
=1 W

Ty
ey F s
R S

HEER

NOTES FOR DETAILS

. VERIFY ROUSH OPENING DIMENSIONS WITH WINDOW AND DOOR
MANJFACTURER.

2. PROVIDE INTERIOR HOOD JAME AND HEAD DXTENSIONS AS
INDICATED, FOR FULL DEFPTH OF FINISHED WALLS. FPRIME ALL
SURFACES.

2. RETURN AIR BARRIER SHEETING INTO OPENINGS,

4. PROVIDE METAL OR COMPOSITION SILL FLASHING FANS, TURNED UP
AT ENDS AND AT INSIDE OF WINDOW SILL.

5. INSTALL HINDOWS AND DOORS SQUARE, FLUME AND TRUE N
OFENINGS.

€. SEAL WINDOW FRAMES OR NAILING FINS TO AIR BARRIER SHEETING
HWITH COMPATIBLE MEMBRANE FLASHING.

7. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS MOLDED SPVC EXTERIOR "HISTORIC" SILL AT
ALL WINDOWS UON.

&, CASINGS SHALL BE OF |" THICK SPVC BOARD MATERIAL OF
INDICATED NOMINAL DIMENSIONS,

9. COFE BACKS OF CASINGS ARCUND FLASHING AND NAILING FINS TO
LIE FLAT AGAINST WALL.

0. APPLY INIECTED FOAM DRAFTSTOPPING SEALING MATERIAL TO
FULL PERIMETER OF WINDOWS AND DOORS AS INDICATED.

I, PROVIDE SOLID NOOD INTERIOR STOOL WITH FULL RADIUS NOSE AS
INDICATED. PRIME ALL SURFACES BEFORE INSTALLING.

12, FROVIDE INTERIOR CASING AND AFPRON MOLDINGS AS SELECTED
By OHNER.
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EXTERIOR ACCESS DOOR BY G.C.

WALL MOUNTER STEEL LADDER
BY MISC. METALS CONTRACTOR:
GALVANIZED AND PAINTED

6" OVAL ALUMINUM
DOWNSPOUT (TYP)

4" ROOF DRAIN and
4" OVERFLOW (TYP)

New

Wentworth Hall

273

Washington Street
Westwood, MA

BID

#ECON-21-B-01

30"

O
0
b e
|

|
0
@

72

RTU 3

72

CONTINUOUS 6" ALUMINUM
GUTTERS (PAINTED)

-3.14

30"

4'-0" 4'-0" \

30"

5
-3.1

3-112"

architects
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2
=

25'-10 172"

90 MIL EPDM ROOFING
PITCH 1/4"/1'-0"

TAPERED INSULATION TO DRAIN
1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM PITCH

ROOFING CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE
MAINTENACE PADS AROUND
PERIMETER OF ALL 4 SIDES OF RTU
UNITS.

PADS SHOWN ARE DIAGRAMATTIC

RTU 3 IS TO BE ROTATED 180
DEGREES FROM RTU 1 AND RTU 2
DURING INSTALLATION. GCIS TO
COORDINATE FRAMING OPENING
AND ORIENTATION WITH HVAC
CONTRACTOR

Proposed Roof Enlargement Plan

12" =1'-0"
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Roof Enlargement

Plan

o} A-3.12
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DWG BY

CKD BY MLM

SCALE




2x6 MIN. WOOD NAILER ATTACHED TO SUBSTRATE -

OVERALL THICKNES

TAPERED INSULATION BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR:

WOOD NAILER BY HVAC

8" MINIMUM
FLASHING HEIGHT

N

1

\ N
A

ROOF DECK BY G.C./

S TO MATCH INSULATION BY ROOFING

OPTION:

MECHANICAL, HVAC, ... UNIT NOTES:

BASE OF UNIT EXTENDERS 1/2" L
MINIMUM BEYOND TOP OF CURB

SEALING MATERIAL MUST BE
CONTINUOUS ON TOP OF THE CURB 3.

a—1" MINIMUM BELOW TOP OF CURB

e 4.

L —————WOOD NAILER

I FASTENERS
| \FLASHIN G RECEIVER

OUNTER FLASHING

M BASE FLASHING

RAISED CURB
INSULATION

\"@ \

PRE-FABRICATED METAL RAISED CURB BY HVAC CONTRACTOR

SEALING MATERIAL BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR

ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT FRAME BY HVAC CONTRACTOR

GASKETED FASTENERS MINIMUM
TWO FASTENERS PER SIDE BY HVAC

FASTENERS APPROX. 8" O.C. BY HVAC

REMOVABLE SHEET-METAL
COUNTERFLASHING BY HVAC

X7

2-LAYER BACKER BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR

v'//' EXTENDED FIELD PLIES
2%%?;G°£:NATN;ACTOR

TORCH APPLIED MEMBRANE
FLASHING SHEET ADHERED
TO BACKER - SEE NOTE 4

THE CURBS, TOP WOOD NAILER AND SEAL STRIP TO BE

PROVIDED BY THE CURB MANUFACTURER.

THE MECHANICAL UNITS SHOULD NOT BE SET

UNTIL ROOF MEMBRANE AND FLASHING HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.

WERE THE MECHANICAL UNIT FRAME OVERLAPS THE BASE FLASHING

AT LEAST 2", THE REMOVABLE SHEET-METAL COUNTERFLASHING IS NOT REQUIRED.
NRCA DOES NOT RECOMMEND DIRECT TORCHING OF TORCH-APPLIED MEMBRANE
FLASHING SHEETS OVER COMBUSTIBLE SUBSTRATES. NRCA SUGGESTS THE
BACK-TORCHING METHOD- SOMETIMES REFEREED TO AS THE

"TORCH-AND-FLOP" METHOD OF APPLICATION.

REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL SECTION OF THE NRCA ROOFING AND
WATERPROOFING MANUAL FOR JOINERY AND SECUREMENT OPTIONS FOR SHEET METAL.
REFER TO BUR/MB INTRODUCTION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Pre-fabricated Roof Curb

N.T.S.

S ROOF DRAIN BY
T PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

5 _~— COMBINED FLASHING CLAMP
s -~ PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
1 S =, S o 7~ ADJUSTABLE EXTENSION SLEEVE

/790 MIL MEMBRANE
ROOFING SYSTEM BY ROOFING
CONTRACTOR

PROTECTION BOARD
—BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR

TAPERED INSULATION SYSTEM
BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR

5 ROOF AIR & VAPOR BARRIER
il TIE INTO DRAIN BODY

A

__ »_. _— PROTECTION BOARD

T~ DECK TYP.
~ — UNDERDECK CLAMP
2" SPRAY FOAM @ EXPOSED
DRAIN BODY
NOTES:
1. ALL DRAIN BOLTS OR CLAMPS MUST BE IN PLACE TO PROVIDE
COMPRESSION ON WATER CUT-OFF MASTIC.
2. CUT MEMBRANE SO IT EXTENDS A MIN. OF 1/2" FROM ATTACHMENT
POINTS OF THE CLAMPING RING.
3. APPROX. 1/8" DIA. BEAD OF EDGE SEALANT IS REQUIRED ON CUT
EDGES OF REINFORCED MEMBRANE.

EPDM

/ 1x6 HARDI BOARD

METAL COPING

AlIEE!

[

ROOF RAFTER\ ' '

5 MECHANICAL WELL

Typical Roof Drain

N.T.S.

Typical Parapet Cap

N.T.S.

10' MINIMUM OFFSET FROM ANY
ROOF EDGE OR ROOF TOP UNIT
(25' MINIMUM FROM ANY FRESH AIR INTAKE)

NOTE:

ALL VENT RISERS SHALL BE OFFSET AS REQUIRED
TO CLEAR ROOF STRUCTURE, DUCTWORK OR ROOF
TOP UNITS. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR MUST
COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES.

VENT PIPE THROUGH ROOF

STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP
BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR

MEMBRANE FLASHING
BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR

o

MEMBRANE FLASHING
BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR

AN

—ROOF RAFTER

ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT
BY HVAC CONTRACTOR

FASTEN TO CURB BOTH SIDES

RUBBER GASKET BY HVAC
CONTRACTOR

il

BUILT UP 14"x3 1/2" WOOD CURB
(2x4 ATOP 2-2x12 WITH 1/2

/PLYWOOD BETWEEN ATOP 2x4)
BY G.C.

[ /7]

7

RUBBER ROOF FLASHING
MEMBRANE BY ROOFING
CONTRACTOR

A7

ROOF OPENING

)

ROOF DECK

SHINGLES, SHAKES,
SLATE, ETC. (BY
OTHERS)

UNDERLAYMENT MAT OF WATER SHEDDING
SYSTEM TO BE ABOVE MEMBRANE IN
SHINGLE-FASHION, OVERLAP MIN. 6"
(152mm)

FASTENER & SEAM
FASTENING PLATE,
MAX. 12" (305mm) O.C.

6" (152mm) WIDE
PRESSURE-
SENSITIVE RUSS IN
CONJUNCTION WITH
EPDM PRIMER

GAIL)

SUBSTRATE j

ROOF MEMBRANE
EXTENDED UNDER
THE SHINGLE

COURSES NOTES:

1. REGARDLESS OF
MEMBRANE EXPOSURE EXTEND
MEMBRANE UNDER FIRST 3
COURSES.

SURE-SEAL BONDING
ADHESIVE

Typical Vent Piping Roof Penetration

N.T.S.

Typical Built Up Roof Curb

N.T.S.

Typical Sloped Roof to Flat Roof Transition

New
Wentworth Hall

273

Washington Street
Westwood, MA

BID
#ECON-21-B-01

architects
mcka3t7 t

35 Bryant Street
Dedham, MA 02026

ph:781.326.5400
www.mckayarchitects.net

REV #| DATE |ISSUANCE

OWNERSHIP & USE OF DOCUMENTS

These drawings and specifications are the
property and copyright of McKay Architects
and shall not be used in whole or in part, or
shall be assigned to a third party without the
express written permission of McKay
Architects.

Contractor to verify all information and
dimensions in the field prior to start of
construction and is to notify McKay
Architects of any discrepancies

N.T.S.

Roofing Details
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DATE 6.10.2020

DWG BY RJM
|
CKD BY MLM ®
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NOTE:

BONDING ADHESIVE REQUIRED BETWEEN
MEMBRANE AND INSULATION FOR FULLY
ADHERED SYSTEMS.

REINFORCED PERIMETER FASTENING STRIP MUST EXTEND

1/2" BEYOND 2" METAL PLATE BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR
FASTENER AND 2" METAL PLATE
AT 12" 0.C. MAX. BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR
WALL REINFORCED PERIMETER FASTENING STRIP
BY BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR
G.C. ] 90 MIL. EPDM MEMBRANE
- / BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR

i [ | &

7/
] TAPERED INSULATION BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR

] W
] DECK

- SOLID PT BLOCKING BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR

NOTE:
REFER TO DETAIL "1" ON PAGE A-3.3
FOR ADDITIONAL INFO

CONTINUOUS ALUMINUM GUTTER (PAINTED)
WITH ALUMINUM DOWN SPOUT (NOT SHOWN)
BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR

NANEEE

1x8 FASCIA & 1x8 SOFFIT BY
G.C.

T

Wall to Floor EPDM Transition

N.T.S. Soffit and Fascia Detail

N.T.S.
CLAPBOARD SIDING @ 5' TO WEATHER (JAMES HARDI)
OVER TYVEK OVER 1/2" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD by G.C.
METAL COPING ATOP WALL BY ROOF CONTRACTOR METAL COPING ATOP WALL BY ROOF CONTRACTOR
CONTINUOUS ALUMINUM
SLOPED ROOF BEYON GUTTERS (PAINTED) BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR
CLAPBOARD SIDING @ 5' TO WEATHER (JAMES HARDI) CLAPBOARD SIDING @ 5' TO WEATHER (JAMES HARDI)
OVER TYVEK OVER 1/2" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD by G.C. e /4  OVERTYVEK OVER 112" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD by G.C.
/ <
1x8 FASCIA & 1x8 SOFFIT BY 1x6 (AZEK TRIM TYP) BY G.C.
G.C.
~ -
— =] 30"x30" —
1x6 AZEK TRIM (TYP) i EXTERIOR ACCESS DOOR 1x6 AZEK TRIM (TYP)
BY G.C. - - '\ BY G.C.
. . | ] T I I ~—1x4 (AZEK TRIM TYP) BY G.C. . .
N H H N N H
2 s 2
= - =
ROOF RAFTER - - < : 1x 3 OVER 1x6 ) ROOF RAFTER
= = i ~—(AZEK WATER TABLE TRIM TYP) rexy
n I n BY G.C.
@ \*\ q ) \ ALUMINUM DOWN SPOUT / // @
EXTENDED BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR -
EXTENDED 90 MIL EPDM EXTENDED
VERTICALLY 60"
90 MIL EPDM BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR 20 MIL EPDM
VERTICALLY 60" WALL MOUNTER STEEL LADDER VERTICALLY 60"
BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR 1x 3 OVER 1x6 BY MISC. METALS CONTRACTOR AZEK WATER TABLIE 3T 31\71\?;31{;6 BY ROOFING CONTRACTOR
(AZEK WATER TABLE TRIM TYP) GALVANIZED AND PAINTED ( M )
BY G.C. G.C.
[ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Mechanical Well Wall Elevation Mechanical Well Wall Elevation Mechanical Well Wall Elevation
N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S.
o O
o O
5/8" GWB (TYP)
_ 2x4 @ 16" O.C. FASTENED TO i _
RAFTERS
g <ﬂ> A
HVAC WOOD FRAMED SOFFIT
BY G.C. 3 A
<
A
\ - =) <7
w =2
2x4 BRACKETS @16 O.C. —
2x4 SCREWED INTO --- — || 4 <
X2 ACT CEILING JOISTS ) A — 4
" = ) .
| - 5/8" GWB (TYP) = —
2x2 SCREWED INTO HVAC WOOD S| —w g -
CEILING JOISTS FRAMED SOFFIT/ c ) A L
| V| | 9 ) : A
——DUCT BY HVAC CONTRACTOR BY G.C. — ”
5/8" GWB (TYP). — A
5/8" GWB (TYP)—— — :
— BT GWB (TYP). WOOD FRAMED — 4
- — =
2x4 Flat SOFFIT BY G.C. DUCT BY HVAC = — .
e =)
CONTRACTOR —
=
—
: 2-11" — A4
= — <
T 2x4 Flat ? : \/\
912" \
w /8" GWB (TYP). 5/8" GWB (TYP). UNDER SIDE OF STEEL BEAM——

Library HVAC Soffit Detail Soffit Detail

1" —_ 1'_0"

1" —_ 1'_0"

BASEMENT HVAC Soffit Detail

1" —_ 1'_0"
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REMOVE ALL WALLS
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KEY:
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To be Relocated - —

REV #| DATE |ISSUANCE

OWNERSHIP & USE OF DOCUMENTS

These drawings and specifications are the
property and copyright of McKay Architects
and shall not be used in whole or in part, or

shall be assigned to a third party without the

express written permission of McKay

Architects.

Contractor to verify all information and

dimensions in the field prior to start of

construction and is to notify McKay
Architects of any discrepancies

Existing Basement Floor Plan

D-1.1 | 14" =1-0" Existing

Wentworth Hall

Basement Floor
Demo Plan

JOB NO

THIS PLAN IS THE EXISTING WENTWORTH HALL LOCATED AT 280 WASHINGTON STREET

WORK IS TO INCLUDE THE DEMOLITION AS SHOWN DATE  6.10.2020
APPROXIMATE AREA OF BASEMENT TO BE REMOVED IS 2447 SF DWGBY  RIM D'l 1

SCALE

REFER TO DRAWINGS A-2.5 FOR INFORMATION ON PANELIZATION WHICH IS PART OF THE DEMOLITION SCOPE OF WORK

1/4" =1'-0"




SCOPE OF DEMOLITION WORK IS AFTER PANELIZATION, ALL
REMAINING WALLS, STUDS, BEAMS, LALLY COLUMNS, DUCTS,

ROOFING, RAFTERS, COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE DEMOLISHED AND
REMOVED FROM THE SITE. AFTER REMOVAL THE ONLY PART OF

THE EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN IS THE FOUNDATION AND SLAB

30'-8"

_10"

REMOVE DUCTWORK
ALL REMAINING
DUCTWORK)
— TAN s—
e — S — | 1
5 EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEM TO BE DEMOLISHED
EXISTING WENTWORTH HALL
7 =
WALLS TO BE DEMOLISHED RELOCATED.
] [
| ] | ] | ] | ] | ] [ ]  — L7  — | ] | ] [ |
-
7-11 172" 4'-4" 4'-4" 8'-4" 4'-4" 4'-4" 11" 2'-0" 4'-1" 4'-1" 2'-0" 11" 4'-3" 4'-3" 2'-111/2"
36'-6 1/2" 12'-2" 14'-4 1/2"
63'-1"

WASHINGTON STREET

Existing First Floor Plan

1/4" =1'-0"

REFER TO SHEET A-2.5 FOR PANELIZATION OF EXISTING WALLS TO BE RELOCATED

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HAVE BEEN REMOVED UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT

THIS PLAN IS THE EXISTING WENTWORTH HALL LOCATED AT 280 WASHINGTON STREET
WORK IS TO INCLUDE THE DEMOLITION AS SHOWN
APPROXIMATE AREA OF BASEMENT TO BE REMOVED IS 2447 SF

—

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND
ARE SHOWN FOR GENERAL SCOPE ONLY.

New
Wentworth Hall

273

Washington Street
Westwood, MA

OWNER

BID
#ECON-21-B-01

rchitects

mcan

35 Bryant Street
Dedham, MA 02026

ph:781.326.5400
www.mckayarchitects.net

KEY:
Demolish - m
To be Relocated - : :

REV #| DATE |ISSUANCE

OWNERSHIP & USE OF DOCUMENTS

These drawings and specifications are the
property and copyright of McKay Architects
and shall not be used in whole or in part, or
shall be assigned to a third party without the
express written permission of McKay
Architects.

Contractor to verify all information and
dimensions in the field prior to start of
construction and is to notify McKay
Architects of any discrepancies

First Floor
Demo Plan

JOB NO

DATE

6.10.2020

DWG BY

RJM

CKD BY

MLM

SCALE

1/4" =1'-0"

D-1.2



Existing West Photograph

REMOVE TRANSFORMER

INDICATES AREAS TO BE COMPLETLEY REMOVED

REMOVE ROOF FINISH AND
ROOF FRAMING

11'-312"

G T.O. RIDGE
33'-10.5"

TL UL P HC P AT T AT M AL TP D T AT L peL L A I AT AL R T AT L E L T I|||"||lr‘| i I|| LD -~
WH—.# #HH\ #%############%% # Hﬁ%% ## %\‘mum‘m‘m‘m‘m‘m‘_

HJ/H\HH HHH\ I 1 A A Y N

##H [ \##

L

m# #
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ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND
ARE SHOWN FOR GENERAL SCOPE ONLY. THE
COMPLETE REMOVAL OF INDICATED LOCATIONS

Existing West Elevation IS TO BE INCLUDED.

14" =1'-0"

SHADED AREA INDICATE COMPLETE REMOVAL.

THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE THE EXISTING WENTWORTH HALL LOCATED AT 280 WASHINGTON STREET
WORK IS TO INCLUDE THE DEMOLITION AS SHOWN
APPROXIMATE AREA OF BASEMENT TO BE REMOVED IS 2447 SF
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REMOVE DUCTWORK:

REMOVE AIR HANDLER,
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DRAWING KEY / SYMBOLS / ABBREVIATIONS:

<—— Indicates span of structural element including but not limited to framed slabs,
walls, metal deck & fascia.

l@— Indicates direction of “called North" for the project. See Civil Drawings for
geographic North.

Symbols:

¢ Centerline

# Pounds or Number

@ At

¢ Diameter

+L Plus Angle

O O Indicates moment connection at end of member
P

—_—— Indicates diagonal bracing member
Abbreviations:

AB. Anchor Bolt

ACl American Concrete Institute
ADDL Additional

AIA American Institute of Architects
AISC American Institute of Steel Construction
AlSI American Iron and Steel Institute
ALUM Aluminum

ARCH Architect

ASD Allowable Stress Design
ASTM American Society for Testing and Materials
AWS American Welding Society
B. or BOT. Bottom

BAL. Balance

BEW Bottom Each Way

BL Bottom Long

BS Bottom Short

B.F. Braced Frame

BM. Beam

ae Cast-in-Place

L Clear

(MU Concrete Masonry Unit
COL. Column

CONST Construction

CONT Continuous

(T. Cooling Tower

D&E Drill & Epoxy

DN. Down

DP. Deep

DWG. Drawing

(E) or (EXIST) Existing

EA. Each

EF Each Face

EJ. or EXP. JT. Expansion Joint

EL. or ELEV. Elevation

ELECT Electrical

EMBED. Embedment

ES Each Side

EW Each Way

E/W East West

EXT. Exterior

FD Floor Drain

FDN Foundation

FF Far Face

FIN. FL. Finished Floor

FL. Floor

FS Far Side

FTG. Footing

GA. Ga?e

GALV. Galvanized

GB Grade Beam

H. or HORIZ. Horizontal

HEF Horizontal Each Face
HIF Horizontal Inside Face
HOF Horizontal Outside Face
HP Higlh Point

HSS Hollow Structural Shape
D Inside Diameter

IF Inside Face

IN. Inch

INFO Information

INT. Interior

INV Invert

KSF Kips (1000 pounds) per square foot
KSI Kips (1000 pounds) per square inch
LBS. Pounds

LG. Long

LLH Long Leg Horizontal
LLV Long Leg Vertical

LP Low Point

LRFD Load and Resistance Factor Design
LW Lightweight

LwC Lightweight Concrete
MECH Mechanical

MEZZ Mezzanine

MF Moment Frame

MILS. Millimeters

MTL Metal

NIC Not In Contract

NO. Number

NS Near Side

N/S North South

NTS Not To Scale

NW Normal Weight

NWC Normal Weight Concrete
0.C On Center

oD Outside Diameter

OF Outside Face

0.H. or OPP. Opposite Hand

0SHA Occupational Safety and Health Administration
P.AF. Powder Actuated Fastener
PCF Pounds per cubic foot
PEN. Penetration

PIF Pressure injected Footing
PL. or PLT. Plate

PLG Plate Girder

PSF Pounds per square fool
PSI Pounds per square inch
PT Point

P/T Post Tension

PTD Painted

PVC Po? Vinyl Chloride
RAD. or R. Radius

RD Roof Drain

REF Reference

RF. Roof

SC Slip Critical

SDI Steel Deck Institute

S Steel Joist Institute
SHT. Sheet

SIM. Similar

S0G Slab on Grade

Sa. Square

SS Stainless Steel

STD. Standard

STIFF. Stiffener

STL Steel

SYM. Symmetrical

T. Top

T8 Tie Beam

TL Top Long

TS Top Short

TBD To Be Determined

TEMP Temperature

TEW Top Each Wnl

THK. Thick or Thickness

T0D Top of Deck

T0S Top of Steel

TOW Top of Wall

TSF Tons per square foof
TYP. Ty[Jical

UNO Unless Noted Otherwise
V. or VERT. Vertical

VB Vapor Barrier

VEF Vertical Each Face

VIF Verify in Field

VOF Vertical Outside Face
WP Work Point

WWF Welded Wire Fabric

10.

SECTION AND DETAIL MARKS:

5 E[lefuil or section number
S4.0

On drawing where marked:

Drawing number where detail or section

appears
Where appears on draing: 5 <\—Detail or section number
S2.0 l—[lruwing number where detail or section
is marked

GENERAL NOTES:

AWl work shall conform to the requirements of the State Building Code of the Commonwealth
of Massachusetts, 9th edition.

Structural drawings may represent construction with a reference scale. Due to the process of
drawing development and revision, not all work may be shown “exact” in scale. Do not "scale”
drawings fo obtain missing information or to interpret any information not specifically
dimensioned for "exact” detailing, fabrication or construction purposes.

Electronic versions of structural drawings may represent construction with a reference scale
and dimensions. Due to the process of drawing development and revision, not all work may be
drawn electronically to exactly match reference dimensions or scale.

The Contractor is completely responsible for the safety of adjacent structures, property, his
workmen, and the general public, as affected by the construction of this project.

ALl Contractors are required to examine the contract documents, visit the site and fully inform
themselves as fo all existing conditions and limitations, prior to agreeing or bidding fo
perform work. Failure to visit the site and become familiar with the existing conditions and
limitations of the site will not relieve the Contractor from furnishing materials or performing
work in accordance with the drawings and specifications without additional cost to the Owner.
It is the Contractor’s responsibility to make field measurements in time for their incorporation
in the Shop Drawings of new work. Any discrepancies that exist between existing conditions
and the contract documents shall be brought to the attention of the Architect and Engineer.

Furnish and place all supports, temporary and permanent, whether shoring, bracing, needling,
underpinning, and/or sheet piling, necessary to brace existing construction to remain, so that
no movement of any kind occurs to any existing structures. Temporary supports shall be
maintained in place unfil permanent supports are installed. Design of these supports shall be
by an engineer registered in the state of construction and in the employ of the Contractor.

The Contractor shall compare the structural drawings with the architectural drawings for
floor/roof elevations, slopes, and locations of depressed or raised floor or roof areas and
report any discrepancy to the Architect and Engineer prior to fabrication.

Primary openings through the framing are shown on these drawings, The General Contractor
shall examine the structural, architectural and mechanical drawings for the required openings
and shall verify size and location of all openings with the Mechanical contractor. Providing
the openings required by all trades shall be a part of the General Contract, whether or not
shown in the structural drawings. Framing details are given in these drawings for such
openings. Any deviation from the openings shown on the structural drawings shall be brought
to the Architect's and Engineer's attention for review.

Where these General Notes are in conflict with project specifications, information shown on
these General Notes governs.

Structural work not specifically indicated on these drawings that can reasonably be implied to

be the same or similar to other work shown at corresponding places, shall be included in the
contractor's work for the affected trade(s).

DESIGN LOADS:

Uniformly Distributed Floor Live Loads:

Offices and administration .............. 50 psf + 15 psf partition allowance

First floor lobbies, public areas ............... 100 psf
and corridors u.n.o.

Slab on grade uno. .o 125 psf
SHOPAGER oot eerenees . 125 psf
Stairs and landings ..o 100 psf
Library reading room ............o.... 60 psf
Library StACKS ..o 150 psf

Concentrated Live Loads:

Floors have been designed to support the uniformly distributed live loads prescribed
above, or the following toncentrated loads, which ever produces the greater stress.

Location Concentrated Load
Stair treads 300 Ubs.
(on 2.0 inches square)
Hatches, skylight ribs, and 200 Lbs.
accessible ceilings
(on 1.0 inch square)
Roofs w/o concrete 200 Ubs.
(on 6 inches square)
Library 1000 lbs

Roof Live Load: (Commonwealth of Massachusetts State Building Code, 9th edition)

Risk Category Il
Ground Snow Load, Pg = 40 psf (Table 1604.11). Additional loadings due to smow drift
applied in accordance with Section 1608.3 to 1608.10.

Snow Density = 0.13Pg + 14 < 30 pcf
Pf = 07Ce x Ct x Is x Pg

where:
Ce =10
(t = 1.0 heated
Is = 10

Pf = 35.0 psf heated

L.

DESIGN LOADS CONT.:

Live Load Reduction:

For design live loads of 100 psf or less, except for buildings of Use Group A (assembly) or
Use Group E (educational) and for garages or open parking structures and for one-way
slabs and for roofs, a structural member having an influence area of 400 square feet or
more may be designed for a reduced live load determined by the following formula:

L =L (025 + 15 /V KuAy)
Where:

L = reduced design live load (psf)
Ls = basic design live load (psf)

Ar = tributary area (square feef)
KuAr = Influence area

Kuu per table below:

Element KL
Interior columns A
Exterior columns without
cantilever slabs A
Edge columns with
cantilever slabs 3
Corner columns with
cantilever slabs 2
Edge beams without
cantilever slabs 2
Interior beams 2
Cantilever beams 1

Maximum reduction multiplier = 0.4 for members supporting more than one floor and 0.5 for
members supporting one floor.

Earthquake Loads:

Risk Category I
Site Class C

Section 1613.0

Seismic Base Shear = Vu = (sW = 8k
Seismic Response Coefficient (s = 0.024
where:

Cs = SDs / (R/le)

but not > SD1 / T(R/le)

not < 0.0445Ds(le)

Ss = 0196  S1= 0.066

Fa = 12 Fv = 17

SDs = 2/3 FaSs = 0.157

SD1 = 2/3 FvS1 = 0.075

R = 65 (light framed walls sheathed with wood structural panels rated for shear
resistance)

le =10

T = Building period

W = effective seismic weight of the structure

Seismic design caftegory = B
Analysis Type = Equivalent Lateral Force

Foundation walls are designed for the following equivalent fluid pressures:

Cantilevered Walls Walls Laterally Supported at Top

Lateral Earth Pressure 65#/Lf

Lateral surcharge 250#/Lf 250#/1f

Seismic MASS Code MASS Code
Wind loads:

Risk Category Il - Vult = 129 mph, Vaso = 100 mph
Wind Exposure = B
Wind pressures and distributions in accordance with Section 1609.

Component & (Cladding
Wind Pressure
Wind speed Vi = 100 mph
Mean Roof height, h = 21’
Exposure = B
Method 2
Zone Effective wind Pressure
area (ft*) (psf)
1 10 -18.0 16.7
20 -173 16.2
50 -16.1 15.6
100 -154 15.1
2 10 -Nk 16.7
20 -20.4 16.2
50 -19.2 15.6
100 -18.2 15.1
3 10 -Nk 16.7
20 -20.4 16.2
50 -19.2 15.6
100 -18.2 151
L 10 -19.8 182
20 -19.0 114
50 -179 16.3
100 -17.0 155
5 10 -2k 18.2
20 -228 174
50 -20.6 16.3
100 -19.0 155

10.

1.

12.

This chart is valid for 7° < ¢ < 45°

</ \>\ (Roof with h < 60')

COMPONENT & CLADDING LOADS AT ROOF

OTES:

=

a: 10 percent of least horizontal dimension or 0.ih, whichever is smaller, but not less than
either 4% of least horizontal dimension or 3 feet (0.9m).

h: Mean roof height in feet, except that eave height shall be used for roof angles < 10°.

¢: Angle of plane of roof from horizontal in degrees.

aa This chart is valid for ¢ <10°
/</ \}\ (Walls with any height)

COMPONENT & CLADDING LOADS AT WALL

NOTES:

a: 10 percent of least horizontal dimension or 0.th, whichever is smaller, but not less than
either 4% of least horizontal dimension or 3 feet (0.9m).

h: Mean roof height in feet, except that eave height shall be used for roof angles < 10°.

¢: Angle of plane of roof from horizontal in degrees.

FOUNDATIONS:

The foundation design is based on recommendations contained in the Geotechnical Report by
McArdle Gannon Associates, Inc. dated 06-03-19. Confractor is responsible to follow the
direction and limitations contained in the report as it pertains to performing foundation work
for this project.

Walls placed directly on rock shall have the rock surface clean and free of organic material
and be of reasonably level surface with maximum change in profile of 6" in any sq. ft. area.
Substantial voids shall be filled with concrete or mortar.

AUl foundations shall be placed on undisturbed soil or compacted engineered fill. No foundations
shall be placed in water or on frozen ground. Allowable bearing pressure is 3.0 tons per
square foot. Top or bottom foundation elevations where given, are minimum depths, and are not
to be construed as limiting in any way the depth of excavation required to reach the bearing
condition required by the project geotechnical report.

Foundations subject to frost conditions shall be installed to a minimum of & feet below
finished exterior grade or the lowest slab level within unheated space.

AUl foundation excavations are to be finished by hand and inspected and approved by the
Geotechnical Engineers before any concrete is placed.

Unless otherwise noted, all foundation elements are to be centered under supported members.

Dowel bars between construction elements shall mafch bars of primary reinforcement u.n.o.
Dowels shall lap primary reinforcing with a class B splice length.

Where foundation elements require back fill on each side, all sides shall be filled
simultaneously in order to maintain a maximum backfill differential elevation of 1-0" u.no.

Contractor shall control surface and underground water as required during construction so that
all foundation work is done in the dry. The Contractor shall insure that ground water levels
under adjacent structures are nof altered in any way by the construction. In addition, where
so directed by these plans or by the project geotechnical report, the Contractor will continue
to maintain a condition of no hydrostatic pressure until sufficient building weight is in place to
prevent flotation of any part of the structure.

Non-cantilevered walls retaining earth rely on the completed floor slabs for lateral support.
No walls shall be back filled until the slab constructions at the top and bottom of the wall
are in place and have achieved a minimum of 75% of their specified design strength.

Cantilevered walls retaining earth that directly support structural steel shall be completely
backfilled prior fo steel erection u.n.o.

Overlap joints at vapor barrier 12" minimum and continuously tape seams.

0

n

12

3.

1.
5.

16.

17

8.

1.

20.

2
22.

CONCRETE:

AUl concrete work shall be controlled concrete, mixed and placed under the supervision of
an approved testing agency and conform to the 2014 edition of the ACl Building Code
Requirements for Reinforced Concrete (ACl 318) and the State Building Code of the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts. In case of conflict, the State Building Code shall govern.

Refer to architectural drawings for concrete finishes. Where finish is not specified, conform
to requirements of ACl 301 - "Specifications for Structural Concrete for Buildings".

AU concrete shall be normal weight concrete with sand and 3/4" minimum gravel aggregate,
type | or type Il Portland Cement and a minimum compressive strength (f'c) in 28 days of
3000 psi.

Concrete must reach the following percentages of its 28-day compressive strength (f'c)
before forms or shores may be removed:

Location Minimum %
Footing 20%
Walls 20%

No construction loads shall be supported on, nor any shoring removed
from, any part of the structure under construction except when that
portion of the structure in combination with remaining forming and shoring
system has sufficient strength to support safely its weight and loads
placed thereon.

Forms shall be removed in such manner as not to impair safety and
serviceability of the structure. ALl concrete to be exposed by form
removal shall have sufficient strength not to be damaged thereby.

Concrete at walls retaining unbalanced levels of soil on each side shall reach specified 28
day strength prior to back filling on either side. Any concrete directly supporting framing
must reach 75% of specified 28 day strength prior to erection.

AUl exterior concrete directly exposed to the weather or possible freeze/thaw action shall
contain an air entrainment admixture. Air content to be 6 *14%.

Expansion, control or construction joints locations shown on the drawings may not be altered
without prior written approval of the Structural Engineer. At poured in place walls and
footings construction joints shall be located to allow a maximum pour length of 60°-0".

AWl concrete shall be placed without horizontal construction joints, except where specifically
noted. Vertical construction joints and stops in shored concrete work shall be made at
mid-span. Horizontal reinforcement shall be continuous through vertical construction joints.
Horizontal bars shall extend beyond the construction joint a minimum of the bar's
development length on each side.

The following floor flatness criteria applies:
Slab on grade FF 35 FL 25

No less than 80% of the floor surface profile shall be outside a plus or minus 3/16"
within any 10°-0" length at the time of testing.

Grout under all bearing plates shall be non-shrink, nonmetallic grout with a minimum
compressive strength of 5000 psi at 3 days.

Pipes or conduits placed in slabs on grade shall not be placed closer than 3 diameters on
centers, have an outside diameter less than % of the slab thickness, and be positioned so

that they do not interfere with slab reinforcement. Aluminum conduits shall not be placed in
concrete. No conduits or pipes shall be placed in slabs on metal deck.

Slab permanently supported by soil may be poured an as large an area as can be handled
provided that sawcut joints are cut as soon as the concrete will support a man's weight
without permanent deformation and the joint cutting process does not dislodge aggregate.

No concrete shall be cast before review and approval of the reinforcing and embedded items
have been obtained from the Architect, his designated representative, or the independent
testing agency.

Any key shown on the drawings is to be continuous and nominal size 2" x 4" wn.o.

Concrete cast on sloped surfaces shall begin at the lowest elevation and continue
uninterrupted toward the higher elevations.

See architectural drawings for door and window openings, drips, washes, reglets, masonry
anchors, and for miscellaneous embedded plates, bolts, anchors, angles, etc.

AUl exposed edges of concrete members shall be chamfered %" unless shown otherwise on
archifectural drawings.

Contractor must submit a detailed layout of proposed slab openings and block outs showing
exact dimensions relative to framing members and/or column grids for approval by the
Structural Engineer prior to cutting any openings.

At sawcutting of existing concrete, including slabs on grade, no overcut at corners is
allowed. All corners shall have a core hole of sufficient diameter made prior to cutting at
adjacent sides to prevent cut beyond the required dimension.

Floor slabs may require surface coating and/or concrete admixture to control surface
moisture fo allow compatibility with water based floor adhesives. Coordinate requirements
and scope with Architect.

Maximum aggregate size at normal weight concrefe fo be 3/4".

Maximum W/C at exterior slabs on grade to be 0.40. Increase minimum required strength to
accommodate if needed.
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GENERAL WOOD FRAMING: GENERAL WOOD FRAMING CONT.:

BEINENDFING. BENEABFER M ACANDY FANT— 1. Unless otherwise noted, all composite and non-composite beam to beam connections
REINFORCING. REINFOREED MASONRY LONT. Z?gtll Mb:nucrlltiub(::iug?g;ﬂfta/il?;g) f;gi':edwbeig"'Ache;Li:"sb:ﬂZpd :g%:edng[eT%)blf (112;'2' 1. lumber and its fastenings, shall conform to the National Design Specifications of stress-grade 23. Beams and girders: N
Detailing of concrete reinforcement and accessories shall be in accordance with ACl 315 - 10. Properly secure reinforcing bars to maintain the positions indicated on the drawings durin i " di - 0 ' ’ ; lmber and its fastenings, latest edition, as recommended by the National Forest Product . iy " cw
"Manual of Standard Practice for Detailing Reinforced Concrete Structures”, latest edition. thepgrout operations Reingfor(ing bars to be locafed in center of cells unless otl?erwise ’ using 3/L" diameter A325-N bolts in standard or horizenfally slotted holes for the Association. Current Edition of Wood grading rules are to be followed. ALl connections shall a. Beams and girders shall bear a minimum of 4" on supports.
' noted ' f'ellld f°""edh'f"' The number of rows of bolts, n, shall be in accordance with the conform to the current edition of the National Design Specification for Wood Construction, and _ _ Wentworth Hall
AWl reinforcing bars shall conform to ASTM A615, Grade 60. ' following table. the contract documents. ALl materials must be grade marked. t. Wh_tlere beamds antd girdert?1 of zlzgpnnal Zl" mtemberds gljet shown, nlt:ul with two row: of 16
Al velded ic (WWE) shall to ASTH AMO6L. (FretS K WWE. shall 1. AW (MU shall be laterally braced during construction for the governing code lateral design Required Unfactored ). Unless offerwise nofed, all jaists, studs, Uintels/headers, posts, plates, rafters, and shearwalls nails spaced not more than oc., locate end joints in members over supports.
i f i W, f S 1 64. =6 i min. W i i i . Mini ATT. \ H H y ' g ' U ' g J . . . .
" p::vi:ed ':rl\refla(; 2;92“. Ins)t :llaw.\:;;. oil;lrn thz lomgest Lengt I'fsypra(tiz l'.m&:p adjoini:gu :lt;uc:;eur;:)l;sp(e);m:r;el{l; restraints have been installed. Minimum brace load to be 200 Lbs./ft EI%OTO Su"zﬁo 0 g Shear ((1p(1(lf1y2 ;klp8) shall be Hem-fir No. 2 or Spruce Pine No. 2 with Fb=875 psi (single use); Fv=70 psi; E=1,400,000 u. Splices in beams shall be only over supports unless otherwise specified by the Structural 27 3
pieces at least one full mesh + 2" and wire together. Offset end laps in adjacent widths ' ws§13' 5 )\(mms g T %0 psi, Fb=1000 psi (repetitive) (MC19). Lumber sizes shown in the drawings are nominal size. Actual Engineer.
i i i i - i . el s ‘ sizes shall conform to American Lumber Standard PS-20-70. .
:?beg;iv;ntatcorg;nr::s llagjs. ySdtalr pans may be reinforced with 2x2-W1lLkxW1.k WWF. or 12. Cold weather CMU requirements: agx?'zgﬂ'w%é' >V;:)0X17, 19, 22, 26 % '''''' 1273 92 v. AL built-up wood beams wider than 6" will be bolted with %" diameter through-bolts at Washlngton Street
oo yd 228, WID 230 s Lt : 3. AWl repefitive framing members are to be spaced at 16" o.. uno. I'-0" oc staggered spacing, unless otherwise noted.
" i ; Wi12x1k, Wi2x16 .. L U 220
Concrete cover for reinforcement including W.W.F. shall be provided per the following table Mean daily air Additional requirements < , , ) . . MA
uless ofherwise nated on He drawings fenperaure R G Roof sheafhing shall extend flly under overbuil areas of rofs. e Beans and gindrs shall bear over the fop of all posts here they exit at ether end Westwood,
- - W12 250, Wik 253 L L PO £2.0 5 Provide double studs (mini der all head built-up b L therwi ted 2. Shear walls:
= W° - 32°F ' ' te to 70° F. . Provide double studs (minimum) under all headers, or built-up beams unless otherwise noted.
Condition Cover -3 E::t::? :::fs";gr;' afril;n o:uiﬁg%:‘eg;‘:w :or 02‘ hours Wi6 <31 ... S — 40.0 Such studs shall continue from point load application to the foundation. Header shall be
(inches) i W16x36, 40, W1Bx35, W1Bx.0 bo.. k19 supported on jamb stud and be designed to support load imposed. a. The lateral bracing system specified in these documents is comprised of the shear capacity
32° - 20° F Heating mixing water or aggregate to 70° F. W16 245, W1Bxk6, 50, 55 ... L. 56.1 of walls designated as shear walls.
Surfaces cost against earth 3 EESZ'rdem:s'ggr; v .ZZLG’#.’L‘L Sankers for 20 hours and W 2 RN SO0 WIS LR — " AL flush comectons shall have metal bean ot Joist hangers b AU shear walls that dicular to floor framing require shear blocks in the fl
f ! i _ : shear walls that are perpendicular to floor framing require shear blocks in the floor
Formed surfaces exposed fo earth or weather provide heat sources on both sides of masonry construction. DB Beam Size 7. AW beam over post connections shall have a metal post cap unless otherwise noted cavity to develop transfer of horizontal diaphragm forces from the deck to the lateral
#6 through #18 bars 2 Below 20° F | Heating mixing water or aggregate to 70° F. 0B8x37, 39, 42, 45 L1 RO 35.0 bracing system. Provide nail on hardware at roof as specified on drawings. Bo d
#5 bars and smaller 112 Provide enclosures and heat to maintain 40° F minimum temperature. DB8x57, 61 n/a 45.0 8. Bolt holes through wood shall be drilled %" maximum larger than the diameter of the bolts to i ) _ 1
Temperature of masonry units must be 40° F minimum when laid. . _ _ . be installed. Bolts through wood shall be fitted with standard washers at head and nut ends ¢. AWl shear walls that are parallel to floor framing require premanufactured ladder braces in
Formed surfaces not exposed to earth or weather: Maintain masonry above 40° F for 24 hours by enclosure and Unless otherwise noted, all composite and non-composite beam to column connections Edge of a bored hole shall not be within 5 inch of the stud edge. Bored holes shall not be the floor cavity to develop transfer of horizontal diaphragm forces from the deck to the #ECON 21-B-01
Slabs, walls 3/ supplemental heaf. shall be single plate framed beam connections shop welded per Table X, AISC Manual located at cut or notch in the studs. lateral bracing system. Provide nail on hardware to roof as specified on the drawings.
: ' y 1 LF‘I:"“’;Q"“; Efcll'f':ln - ﬁsm ﬂ:duf'elf ffl;ef, ;JS'"QThTGble I)J( US'?Q ABZS-': I‘;"UAWO‘N Premanufactured ladder braces are 2x braces added to the continuous bearing member
eams, girders olts in standard or horizontally slotted holes. The number of rows of bolts, n, 9. A hole greater in diameter than 40 percent of the stud width may not be bored in any wood required over walls framed parallel to truss spans.
Soil supported slabs on grade: shall be in accordance with the following table. stud. Bored holes in diameter equal to 60 percent of the width of the stud are permitted in s s must b 4 end with double stud efer fo alans for additionl
. non-load bearing partitions or walls where each bored stud is doubled, provided not more than - Shear walls must begin and end with double studs minimum. Refer to plans for additiona
top 112 STRUCTURAL STEEL: Required Unfactored two such successive double studs occur. ' requirements. These studs must be blocked vertically (minimum 2x4) to be confinuous through
I Structural steel design conforms to "Specification for Structural Steel Buildings” (AISC EI%OTO Sivlﬁo o g Shear CGP“% (kips) floor framing space Toe nail each stud and vertical blocking with (4) 8d nails Shear walls
. - . . . : . . x10, W10x O . ) i i t be sheathed conti ly from bottom of wall
Maximum devuaflon from the_se requuremen_ts shall-be % inch for sections 10 !n_ches thick or Fourfeenth Edition) and "Seismic Provisions for Structural Steel Buildings” (AISC 341-10) Vo3 . Wit g e 10 A}l wood framing exposed to weather shall be preservative pressure treated Southern Yellow must be sheathed continuously from bottom of wa
less; and +% inch for sections over 10 inches thick. See ACl 318-99, for conditions not ' B Pine No. 2 or Better.
listed I 2. Structural steel rolled shall conform to the following ASTM designations wilg, 2, 26 Witl, B, 2, 26 o L M e Provide 2x bridging at mid-heigh.
: : W8 228, W10 230 2 e 11
Provide and schedule with the shop drawings, all necessary accessories to hold reinforcing ASTM A-S72 Grade 50 AL W sh Wi2x1h, W12x16 .. R — 21 1. Non-load bearing interior partitions shall be 2x4 studs at 16" o.c. Headers over openings in 25. Temporary erection bracing shall be provided to hold structural timber securely in position. Do not _
securely in position. Minimum requirements shall be: A992- ¢ OPQOR DU o shapes Wik <30, W12x19, 22, 26, 30 ... S 221 interior non-load bearing partitions shall be (2)-2xk. Nail plate to stud with two 16d nails. remove until permanent work has been completed. architects
or mgxﬁéo’tom‘f. §/31’*X3‘t, 38, 43, 48 ... g --------------------------------------- g} When top plate is parallel to ceiling of floor framing install 2xk cross blocking not more than m Cka
High chairs . . L'-0" on center (maximum) o 20, T : L'-0" o.c. See attached details for top plate.
; ; i ASTM A-36 or A-572 (any grade)................ AUl other rolled shapes, individual plates Wi6 <31 W16x36. L0 W16 245 L 354 —
Support bars for high chairs to be No. 5 minimum. ) <31, Wibx36, L0, 2b5 i b . -
and bars unless noted otherwise mgxzi, ;mxs’*so : g -------- 23} 12. Solid blocking to be installed below all studs or posts that do not bear directly on floor DECKING AND SHEATHING:
Slab bolsters . it 4'-0" t i . xh6, 50, R TR . joist t that axial load is fransferred to th W below.
ab hoisters on center (maximun) ASTM A-500, Grade B oF C..ooooooeevceeereeece Square or Rectangular HSS sections Wi8 260, W21 <62, .. s 491 Joists or risses so That axdt toad 1s Transterred To The wWatl betow Current edition of Plywood Association Grading Rules are to be followed. DA 02026
AU reinforcement including W.W.F. shall be continuous through construction joints u.n.o. 3 Do not paint structural steel unl thervi ified 13. AU studs to be continuous from floor to floor or floor to roof. -
- Lo nof paint sfructural sreet uniess ofherwise speciiied. Where the Fabricator proposes an alternate connection, it shall have at least the Eloor- b 7813265400
Where continuous bars are called for, they shall run continuously around corners and be L Unless ofherwise detailed in the drawings, provide Loose steel angle lintels over all :heﬂ[‘ (OP(ﬂUfY llndlfkutsgsdk)mththe above ctlublt?n. V:heb[e r%athonsdal;z ln:l(bﬂfedt in t:ell 1k, Verify that surfaces to receive rough carpentry are prepared o required grades and dimensions. L Conbined subfloor/underlayment shall consist of APA. % thick olvwaod. ¢ ]
lapped at necessary splices with a class B splice (ACI 318-14), or hooked at discontinuous ‘ o . ' , L " rawings (example R= ey supersede the table above and the Fabricator sha Do not begin work until unsatisfactory conditions are corrected. - Lombined subrleor/undertayment shatl consist of A.F.A. 7, Thick ptywood, Tongue and groove, www.mckayarchitects.net
enlc)lg. Lap lengths zhaf{ be as given in the s;)lice and development tables in these drawings. gl’e"!"gs in "'0;0"'% (°’f‘$f"0(f!°" Pset" {he sthedqle below. L-I!“f‘:l‘; i:“ll h‘t"e ‘}‘Tl'“'t')"““‘l“ 8 provide a connection with a capacity at least equal to the reaction indicated. Seated . y with exterior glue which conforms to Product Standard PS-1 for Construction and Industrial
Lap beam top bars at mid-span and beam bottom bars at supports, unless otherwise noted. earing on each side of opening. Steel angles in pairs, indicated thus ( L), shall be plug beam connections will not be allowed unless the seat is used for erection purposes 15. Coordinate with other trades. Provide required grounds, blocking, wood backing and framing. Plywood. Advantech product of equivalent strength & thickness may also be used
P P P Pports, ded or bolted at 2'-0" titch welded top and bottom at 1-0" o.c. All angles t uirec grouncs, g g g
;ve e toli d° € t'all i to'l(' °; N lll( welde p ;)p :h" 0 tg"‘ “h N i °'('l .0'59 es To only. For other beam shapes (S, (, M) provide a two bolt connection unless Perform cutting and patching of rough carpentry work as required. , o , ,
AU hooks shown on drawings shall be standard hooks unless otherwise noted. ¢ Instatied verticatly. Lintels ab Walls exposed To The weather shalt fle gatvamzed. otherwise shown on the drawings. ALL POSTED LOADS ARE UNFACTORED (ASD) LOADS. 2. Subflooring shall be nailed with 8d common or éd annular or spiral fhreaded. Nails shall be
16. Framing lumber shall be sound, thoroughly seasoned, surfaced four sides, well manufactured and spaced not more than 6" o.c. edges and 12 o.c. intermediate. GOLDSTEIN-MILANQO LiLc
Provide additional reinforcing at the sides and corners of all openings in concrete in free from warp not correctable by bridging, blocking or nailing. Moisture content shall be a ) ) ) . .
accordance with the typical defails on these drawings. STEEL LINTEL SCHEDULE maximum of 19 percent. 3. Space panel ends J" and panel edges )" to permit expansion due to varying moisture Structural Engineers 7
W00D FRAMING KEY: conditions.
At multiple top or bottom bar layer placements in footings, etc, bars parallel to short Wall Span Lintel 17.  Stack all material mini f 6" ab d toi tilati d ith i
dire(ﬁonpto bep laced in bottom ,):.ostpo.- top most layer gu‘n‘o. P thickness P iations: waatfer :oofmg)ve:;?n ‘mlnlmum ° above groind To Insire proper ventiiation dnd cover wi L. Plywood/decking shall be placed with face grain parallel to span. Stagger all joints. 125.Ma1n Street
P P y Abbreviations: P 9 Reading, MA 01867
Provide continuous support bars for stirrups where primary bars do not exist. 4" < §5'-0" LLx3ix§ SW Shear wall 18. At stacked wall openings provide matching cripple studs below all jack studs. Roof: 781-670-9990 (p)
NIRRT BW Bearing wall , — : 781-670-9939 (f
Top & bottom horizontal reinforcing in beams and girders shall be detailed to be placed in )-0" < T-0 L5x3{xk ML Microlam 19 Floor and Roof Framina: 1. Plywood roof to be C-DX P11 3% installed with grain of outer plies at ()
one layer unless noted otherwise on the drawings. At lap splices, bars may be tied “above 70" < 9-0" L6x3id GL Glulam ' g right angles to joists and be staggered so that end joists in adjacent panels occur over
o bl or s by i 0 rered for rpr 1 and gt AR T L et Ve s o s sl be e et T wiod st i o 6 s e it Fonte ot Lo K ot f prel s o pmt oion de o
AW beam and girder “stirrups” or "ties" shall be continuous closed type unless otherwise 8" < 50" JLbx3)x o.c on center - . - " roofs to receive finish metal.
noted on the drawings. Stirrups or ties do not extend through footings, u.n.o. 50" < 70" JL5x3§x§ P.ES. Plywood Each Side b. Minimum bearing for joists - V" ) Attachment of decking 1 ¢ framing shall be made with aalvanized 8d soiral threaded
- - HF Hem Fir . . . . ! . . achment of decking to roof framing shall be made with galvanize spiral threade
In beams and girders over 18" deep provide continuous #4 bars on the side faces at 12" on 7-0" < 9'-0" 1L6x3ixg DFL Douglas Fir Larch ¢ E;;ir:;mj(i':ts_s'ﬁl  be lapped over bearing and nailed fogefher vith (3)-16d nails, or unnul'ur nails. Nails shall be spaced not further than 6" o.c. edges and 12" o.c.
center maximum. These side bars do not require development into supports u.n.o.. Dowels 90" < 120" JLGXBM T Truss Joist p=r infermediate.
where shown shall lap primary reinforcing with a class B splice length. - - P.AF. Powder Activated Fasteners d. Maximum ioist overhana 12" unless otherwise noted
17" < 70" IL6x6xg P.T. Pressure Treated ' ) 9 : Walls:
Field bending of a reinforcing bar is permitted provided the bar was not at anytime " L g ; i
previously b%nt within 6" ofgthe samep location Ii'llong the bar. ' 7-;) < 192-':] JL6x6xi e. Jaists shall be doubled under parallel partifions. 1. Wood sheathing at shearwalls shall be per shearwall schedule on S-4.1
I- " I- n JL6X6X . . . . . e . . . " "
: - f %:'::sg;ngbris:;:\lg hteypzoudM:ilirr:igumzxs ;:grtg dfp;h fltnstulled in offset fashion or " x 3 2. Wood sheathing shall be American Plywood Association Grade C-D, interior grade with
REINEORCED MASONRY- 5. Cuts or burning of holes in or splicing of structural steel members in the field will not be ' ' external glue Group 1 or 2
: permitted, unless specifically approved in each case by the Structural Engineer prior to g. Rafters to be connected to hip and valley members with a minimum of (6)-16d : . M .
performing the work.. equally spaced unless noted ofherwise on plans. 3. Exterior sheathing shall be 3" exterior grade exposure 1 0SB board. Attachment shall be

All concrete masonry unit (CMU) work shall conform to the "Building Code Requirements of

per shearwall schedule on S-41, blocked.
Masonry Structures” (ACI 530-13).

h. AWl rafters to LVL ridge connections to made with a minimum of (6)-16d toe nails . . . .
. ; . : L. Nail wood sheathing to studs, plates and blocking per shearwall schedule on S-4.1, if not
equally spaced and a single ASL Simpson angle. Use A3% Simpson angle each side indicated use 8d nails spaced at 6" o.c. along all edges of plywood sheets and 12" o..

STRUCTURAL STEEL CONNECTIONS: af a (2) or more built up rafter. along infermediate members uno.

i. Valley's and hips to be connected to supporting elements with a minimum of (8)-16d
unless noted otherwise on plans.

The compressive strength of the masonry, f'm, shall be at least 2000 psi.

AWl cmu shall conform to ASTM (90, grade N-1, with an individual compressive strength of
2800 psi. 1. AU shop and field welds shall be made by certified welders, and shall conform to "Structural Welding
Code - Steel" (AWS D1.1-11), using electrodes conforming to (AWS E-70 series).

5. Interior shearwalls shall be sheathed per shearwall schedule on S-41

Mortar for wall construction shall be Type M or S conforming to ASTM (720. j. For framing openings up fo 2'-0" wide, double the members on each side of the

. . . J-
2. AU bolted connections between structural steel members shall be made with ASTM A325 bolts with ; : : e ISSUANCE
Grout for piers and walls shall conform to ASTM C476 with a minimum compressive strength appropriate nuts and washers. ggz:l:ganatl;‘geerdr?:ir::ngs shall be called fo the aftention of Fhe Engincer if not
of 2500 psi determined in accordance with the provisions of ASTM C1019. ALl masonry cells gs-
containing reinforcing bars are to be grouted solid. Additional grouting may be specified on 3. ASTM A325 bolts shall be installed with the bolt tension (pre-tensioned) specified in table J3.1 of the k. If framed openings are double framed, nail inner stud to outer stud with 16d nails
these drawings. AISC Specification Fourteenth Edition, shall be used for all connections. Where tension control (TC) bolts ’ at 24" oc. Toe nail inner stud to thlll plate with {2) 8d nails or end nail with (2)
are used and access to the bolt spline cannot be obtained to tighten the bolt, replace the bolt with a 16d nails' Nail outer stud to header with () 16d nails and to top plate with (2) 8d
Wire for joint reinforcing shall conform to: standard hex type bolt to allow tightening per this note. toe nails: If single framed, foe nail jam stud to wall plates with (2) 8d nails or
a. General: Welded wire units of 9 gauge minimum all rods, prefabricated lengths of L. Details and connections completely detailed in the Contract Drawings may not be altered without written end nail with (2) 16d nails. Toe nail jom stud to header with 8d nails.
not less than 10°-0“, with matching corner "L" and intersecting “T" units, approval by the Structural Engineer. 20. Bearing walls:
ASTM A1064, with deformed continuous side and intermediate rods; and plain cross ) 9 )
rods; widths approximately 2" less than normal width of walls and partitions as 5. Unless otherwise noted, all connections at HSS sections shall be designed and detailed in accordance : : " :
required to position side rods for full embedment in mortar with mortar coverage of with the AISC "Hollow Structural Sections Connections Manual”, Latest Edition. AUl rectangular HSS a. Bearing walls will be 2x6 af 16" o, unless ofhervise noted.
not less than 2" on joint faces exposed to exterior and not less than 2" members to be oriented long side vertical u.n.o. b. Studs shall be nailed to the sole plate with three 10d or four 8d foe nails
elsewhere. Minimum yield point of 70 ksi. ‘ '
6. Flat bar stock of equal thickness and material grade may be substituted for “fitted" stiffener plates ) . .
b. Type: Ladder or Truss type. at all locations. Width of bar may be within (-0", +%") of “fitted” plate dimension. ¢ Vé!};l;i;zl:(lg;ﬁtsheathlng overlaps sole plate nail sheathing to sole plate at OWNERSHIP & USE OF DOCUMENTS
¢. Finish: Hot dipped galvanized after fabrication, ASTM A153, Class B-2 (1.5 oz. per 1. Weld sizes not shown in details herein shall be the minimum required size based on thickness of thinner d. Use 2x bridging at mid-height These drawings and specifications are the
sq. ft), except manufacturer's standard mill galvanized may be used for interior part as per AISC Fourteenth Edition, Tables J2.3 & J2.4. Where the thinner material is §" or less use :,r,?lp;;,r;lyl ﬁﬂf;ﬁﬂﬁﬁf{ﬁ Svfhlt,/[lcelziyu? r;:ltltzcrts
walls and partitions. £ weld size. 21, Plates (Bearing or Non-bearing): shall be assigned to a third party witlilou,t the
. . . . itt ission of McK
] : . Discontinue all around welds at the flange tips of open sections. Do not weld along the "length” of a a. Sole plates shall be nailed to subfloor and joists with 16d nails at each joists. i‘rcﬁicvtv: oh permission of e
Unless noted otherwise on plans, provide the following minimum reinforcement: 8. Discont M d welds at the fl tios of t Do not weld along the “lenath” of p j j P P y
flange thickness. . . . Contractor to verify all information and
Nominal Vertical Horizontal Bond beams b. Top plates for bearing partitions shall be two 2x6 or a continuous header. Plate members dimensions in the field prior to start of
Wall thickness Reinforcing Reinforcing 9. Minimum connectio<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>